
Standard Inspection Form

Institution Detail

Academic Year: 2026-2027

PCI Code Institution Name Register Type Institution Type Year of Establishment

PCI-1062 K L University Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation Green Fields  Vaddeswaram Guntur Dist Existing Deemed University 2016

Application For

Course Starting of Course
(Academic Session)

Extension of approval Raise in Admission Introduction of New Course

Conduct u/s 12 Yes/No Number of admissions requested Yes/No Proposed Intake

B.Pharm 2015-2016 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 2020-2021 ✔

Pharm.D 2021-2022 ✔

Institution Information

House No./Apt.No. : R-Block response_sif.institution_information Green Fields

Area/Locality/Sector: Vaddeswaram Landmark : Vaddeswaram

Village : Vaddeswaram Gram Panchayat : Vaddeswaram

Block/Tehsil : Vaddeswaram State : ANDHRA PRADESH

District : GUNTUR Pin Code : 522502

Mobile Number : 9347567841 Landline Number With STD Code : 865350200

Email ID principal.pharmacy@kluniversity.in

Post Office : Tadeapalle Police Station : Tadepalle

Nearest Railway Station : Vijayawada Nearest Airport : Gannavaram Vijayawada

Status of the Course Conducting Body : Deemed to be University Name of the Society/Trust/Management : Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation

House No./Apt.No. : 29-36-38 Street/Road/Lane : Museum Road Governorpet

Area/Locality/Sector : Governorpet Landmark : Governorpet

Village : Governorpet Gram Panchayat : Governorpet

Block/Tehsil : Governorpet State : ANDHRA PRADESH

District : KRISHNA Pin Code : 520002

Mobile Number : 9347567841 Landline Number With STD Code : 865350200

Email ID registrar@kluniversity.in

Post Office : Vijayawada Police Station : Vijayawada

Nearest Railway Station : Vijayawada Nearest Airport : Gannavaram Vijayawada

Name of Head of Institution : Chakravarthi Guntupalli Pharmacy Council No : BH-P-23-47367

House No./Apt.No. : Ft No 404 Street/Road/Lane : JKC College road

Area/Locality/Sector : Ft No 404,Vijayapuri residensy,Vijayapuri colony,Guntur,Andhra Pradesh Landmark : JKC College road

Village : Guntur Gram Panchayat : guntur

Block/Tehsil : guntur State : ANDHRA PRADESH

District : GUNTUR Pin Code : 522006

Mobile Number : 8464933444 Landline Number With STD Code : 918464933444

Email ID principal.pharmacy@kluniversity.in

Post Office : pattabipuram Police Station : guntur

Nearest Railway Station : guntur Nearest Airport : gannavaram

Other Institution in Same Campus

Sr.No. Institution Name College Running Since

No data found.

Institution Approval Status



Sr.
No. Course Approval For

Approval

Course conduct Approval u/s 12 in the Ist instance Extension upto u/s 12

Year A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
A/S

Intake A.Admitted S.Intake A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
From To

1 B.Pharm extention - - - - - - - - - 2015-
2016 100 60 100

2 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics extention - - - - - - - - - 2020-

2021 15 12 15

3 Pharm.D conduct 2026-
2027 30 30 30 - - - - - - - - -

Last Inspection Report View Document

Previous Approval Letter View Document

Previous Year Approval Charges

Sr.No. Course Affiliation Fee Paid

1 B.Pharm 2025-2026

2 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 2025-2026

3 Pharm.D 2025-2026

Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval

Latest/Previous Year PCI Receipt Of Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval: View Document

Sanctioned Intake

Sr.No. Name of the Course Sanctioned Intake Actual no. of Admissions

1 B.Pharm 100 60

2 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 15 12

3 Pharm.D 30 30

Examining Authority

Sr.No. Course Examining Authority Email Phone Number

1 B.Pharm The Registrar K L University Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation Green Fields Vaddeswaram Guntur Dist registrar@kluniversity.in 8645350200

2 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics The Registrar K L University Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation Green Fields Vaddeswaram Guntur Dist registrar@kluniversity.in 8645350200

3 Pharm.D The Registrar K L University Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation Green Fields Vaddeswaram Guntur Dist registrar@kluniversity.in 8645350200

Accreditation Information

Accreditation From : - Accreditation Upto : -

Grade : - Accreditation Certificate : View Document

NIRF Ranking : 26 Upload Ranking Certificates: View Document

Accreditation Certificate NBA

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body NBA Document

No data found.

Any Other Accreditation

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body Document

No data found.

Statutory Document

Sr.
No. Document Name Document

1 Relevant portion of Act / Gazette Notification empowering the University to start pharmacy programme, hold examination and confer diploma, degree. View
Document

2 In case University’s statues does not empower the university to start pharmacy course, then University’s resolution of Governors / Board of Management/ Syndicate / Governing Council /
Authority of the University to start pharmacy programmes be submitted in the prescribed format is enclosed as Annexure-I

View
Document



3 Certificate of the Registrar of the University to the effect that University is willing to conduct the pharmacy examination in the prescribed format. The prescribed format is enclosed as
Annexure-II

View
Document

4 In case of Pharm D, MoU for 300 Bedded Hospital to be attached as well View
Document

5 The MHRD Notification declaring it as deemed to be University is issued View
Document

6 Chief Medical Health office (CMHO), Health Department reflecting actual bed strength of the Hospital through View
Document

7 Duly filled in prescribed format for approval of the University as Examining Authority u/s 12(2) of the Pharmacy Act, 1948 in a prescribed format. The prescribed format is enclosed as
Annexure-III

View
Document

Infrastructure Details

Independent Building : YES Remarks : NO

Separate Campus : NO Remarks : NO

Wing of another college: NO Remarks : NO

Land Type : Urban Status: YES

Availability of land : YES Remarks : YES

Survey No. 95/2,95/3,95/4 Extent of Land 2.54

Land Details to be in name of Trust and Society : own Upload Land Details: View Document

Sale Deed Remarks: YES Sale Deed: View Document

Approved Building Plan Remarks: YES Approved Building Plan: View Document

Longitude: 80.6226 Latitude: 16.4419

Instructional area: 4017 Upload instructional area: View Document

Administrative area: 505 Upload Administrative area: View Document

Amenities area: 13383 Upload amenities area: View Document

Circulation area: 2310 Upload Circulation area: View Document

Total Builtup area of the Institution in Sqmts: 20215 Total Floor of Institution: 5

Land Area as per norms: YES Enclose Certified copy of Land Use Certificate: View Document

Upload Certificate of single piece of land: View Document Upload latest revenue paid receipt : View Document

Multi Institutional Campus Status: NO Remarks: -

Allocated land no.: - Enclose copy of allocated land: NA

Is Institutes building complete and ownership of building and land is with Institution: -

Enclose Building Completion Certificate: View Document Enclose Approved Building Map by local govt. authority having land number in map: View Document

Enclose building insurance certificate : View Document Enclose Building Fire Safety Certificate : View Document

Enclose CA certified copy of building costruction : View Document If No, Enclose certificate/declaration : NA

Is previously any institution was running on the same building/land: NO If yes, enclose closure certificate from the concern authority: NA

If yes, enclose copy: View Document

Any other courses running in the same building: NO Remarks: Receipt

If yes, name of courses: - If No, Enclose declaration: NA

Institution Photo: View Document

Physical Infrastructure

Own Building YES Rented Building NO

Number of Class Rooms 11 Number of Lab 17

Museum YES Machine Room YES

Preparation Room YES Store Room YES

Library YES Principal Room YES

Staff Room YES Smart Class Room YES

CCTV Surveillance YES Biometric Device YES

Model Number VISIONTEK GL11 AEBAS FOR PCI Device Pic View Document

Name of Certified Organisation SRI RAMA RAMA ENTERPRISES Device Invoice View Document



QR Code

Institution Class Room

Sr.No. Course Name Room Name Required Area Available Area Unit Latitude Longitude Inside Room Image Outside Room Image QR Code

1 Pharm.D R210D 75 75 SQMT 16.441232 80.624121 View Document View Document

2 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics R310D 75 75 sqmts 16.441231 80.624085 View Document View Document

3 B.Pharm R310A 75 90 Sqmts 16.441213 80.624057 View Document View Document

4 B.Pharm R210A 75 75 Sqmts 16.441224 80.624098 View Document View Document

5 B.Pharm R310B 75 90 Sqmts 16.441394 80.624278 View Document View Document

6 Pharm.D R210C 75 75 SQMT 16.44124 80.624123 View Document View Document

7 B.Pharm R209A 75 75 Sqmts 16.441539 80.623933 View Document View Document

8 B.Pharm R209D 75 75 Sqmts 16.442154 80.623833 View Document View Document

9 B.Pharm R209C 75 75 Sqmts 16.441225 80.623852 View Document View Document

10 B.Pharm R210B 75 75 Sqmts 16.441236 80.624075 View Document View Document

11 B.Pharm R209B 75 75 Sqmts 16.44188 80.6263908 View Document View Document

Institution Lab Registration

Sr.No. Course Name Lab Name Semester Department Name Required
Area(sqmts)

Available
Area(sqmts)

Inside Lab
Image

Outside Lab
Image QR Code

1 B.Pharm Pharmacology-II lab 6 Dept of Pharmacology 75 75 View
Document View Document

2 B.Pharm Pharmacognosy-I 5 Dept of Pharmacognosy 75 75 View
Document View Document

3 B.Pharm Pharmaceutical chemistry-I 1 Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 75 75 View

Document View Document

4 B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-III 5 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 75 View
Document View Document



5 B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-III Lab 6 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 75 View
Document View Document

6 B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 4 Dept of Pharmacognosy 75 75 View
Document View Document

7 B.Pharm Phamaceutical chemistry-III 5 Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 75 75 View

Document View Document

8 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics PG Pharmaceutics Lab-I 1 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 75 View

Document View Document

9 B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-II 2 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 75 View
Document View Document

10 B.Pharm Pharmacology 2 Dept of Pharmacology 75 75 View
Document View Document

11 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICS-I 1 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 75 View
Document View Document

12 B.Pharm PHARMAEUTICAL
MICROBIOLOGY LAB 1 Dept of Pharmacognosy 75 75 View

Document View Document

13 B.Pharm Pharmaceutical chemistry-II 3 Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 75 75 View

Document View Document

14 B.Pharm pharmaceutical chemistry 4 Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 75 75 View

Document View Document

15 B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 6 Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 75 75 View

Document View Document

16 B.Pharm Pharmaceutics 4 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 75 View
Document View Document

17 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics PG Pharmacetics lab-II 2 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 75 View

Document View Document

Institution Common Facilities

Sr.No Common Facility Name Latitude Longitude Required
Area

Available
Area Unit Common Facility

Image QR Code

1 Seminar hall (Essential) 16.29352 80.368312 100 650 sqmt View Document

2 Animal house (for PG Program only) 16.443553 80.621392 80 156 Sq.mts View Document

3 Drinking Water facility - Water Cooler (Essential). 16.44133 80.624259 0 10 ---- View Document



4 Power Backup Provision (Desirable) 16.441027 80.62396 0 30 ---- View Document

5 Store Room - I (Essential) 16.441164 80.624212 1 100 Sq mts View Document

6 Preparation Room for each lab (One room can be shared by two labs, if it is in between
two labs) (Essential) 16.441229 80.623976 10 160 Sq.mt View Document

7 Auditorium (Essential) 16.29352 80.368312 300 400 sqmt View Document

8 Gir's Hostel (Desirable) 16.44328 80.621403 9 1980 Sq.mt View Document

9 Boy's Common Room (Essential) 16.441458 80.624191 60 129 Sq.mts View Document

10 Girl's Common Room (Essential) 16.441034 80.624384 60 129 Sq.mts View Document

11 Store Room - II (For Inflammable chemicals) 16.441058 80.623928 1 43 Sq mts View Document

12 First aid room (Essential) 16.441235 80.623971 10 60 Sq.mts View Document

13 Area of the Machine Room (Essential) 16.441023 80.624097 100 100 Sq.mts View Document

14 Central Instrumentation Room (Essential) 16.4412178 80.6239605 80 80 Sq.mt View Document

15 Herbal Garden (Essential) 16.441926 80.622595 0 80 sqmt View Document

16 Museum (Essential) 16.441235 80.623971 50 80 Sq.mts View Document

Institution Computer Lab Details

Sr.No. Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Bill Image Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Computer Room for B.Pharm Course 16.440991 80.624457 1 sqmt View Document View Document

2 Generator (5KVA) 16.44103 80.624296 1 1 View Document View Document

3 Multi Media Projector 1 View Document View Document



4 Computer (Latest Configuration) 1 View Document View Document

5 Printers 1 View Document View Document

Institution Amenity Detail

Sr.No. Amenities Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Upload Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Bank Extension Counter (Desirable) 16.442528 80.620867 0 42 sqmt View Document

2 Office (Essential) 16.440991 80.624457 0 50 sq mts View Document

3 Faculty Room (Essential) 16.440991 80.624457 1 313 Sq mts View Document

4 Co operative Stores (Desirable) 16.441633 80.624164 0 38 sqmt View Document

5 Parking Area for staff and students (Essential) 16.442401 80.62072 0 810 Sq mts View Document

6 Medical Facility (First Aid) Essential 16.443004 80.622957 0 60 ----- View Document

7 Transport Facilities for students (Desirable) 16.443473 80.621625 0 500 sqmt View Document

8 Canteen (Essential) 16.44161 80.624118 100 953 Sq. mts View Document

Laboratory

Gas Supply : Yes Water Supply: Yes

Electricity Supply: Yes Is social pharmacy laboratories maintained as per new regulations: -

Latest Electricity Bill: View Document Latest Water Bill: View Document

Latest Gas Bill: View Document

Curriculum

Enclose Previous Year Academic Calendar: View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacist Day Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacy Week Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is National Educational Pharmacy Week YES Image with Geotag View Document

Enclose Previous Year Time Table For All Courses: View Document

Sr.No. Course Course
Intake

Student Staff
Ratio(Theory)

Student Staff
Ratio(Practical)

Examination
Scheme

Date of
Commencement

Date of
Completion

Total No of
Working Days Vacation Vacation

Days

1 B.Pharm 100 60:1 20:1 Semester 14-07-2025 03-05-2026 197 Summer 50

2 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 15 15:1 15:1 Semester 08-09-2025 16-05-2026 176 Summer 57

3 Pharm.D 30 30:1 20:1 Semester 14-07-2025 03-05-2026 203 Summer 50



Sr.No. Course Total Student Appeared Total Student Passed Total Student Failed

1 B.Pharm 289 262 27

2 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 25 25 0

3 Pharm.D 105 98 7

Class Conducted

Sr.No. Course Semester Subject Prescribed No. of
Hours (Theory)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Theory)

Prescribed No. of
Hours (Practical)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Practical)

Prescribed No. of
Hours (Tutorial)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Tutorial)

1 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Biology 30 32 30 30 15 15

2 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Mathematics 30 32 0 0 0 0

3 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics-I 45 46 60 64 15 15

4 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 45 47 60 64 15 15

5 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 45 46 60 60 15 15

6 B.Pharm 1 Communication Skills 30 32 30 30 0 0

7 B.Pharm 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology 45 46 60 60 15 15

8 B.Pharm 2 Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 45 48 60 64 15 15

9 B.Pharm 2 Computer Applications in Pharmacy 45 47 30 33 0 0

10 B.Pharm 2 Pathophysiology 45 47 0 0 15 15

11 B.Pharm 2 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 45 47 60 64 15 15

12 B.Pharm 2 Biochemistry 45 46 60 64 15 15

13 B.Pharm 2 Environmental sciences 45 45 0 0 0 0

14 B.Pharm 3 Physical Pharmaceutics I 45 46 60 64 15 15

15 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Engineering 45 46 60 60 15 15

16 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical microbiology 45 46 60 64 15 15

17 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 45 46 60 60 15 13

18 B.Pharm 4 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry -
III 45 46 0 0 15 15

19 B.Pharm 4 Medicinal Chemistry - I 45 46 60 64 15 15

20 B.Pharm 4 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 45 46 60 60 15 15

21 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacology - I 45 46 60 64 15 15

22 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry
- I 45 47 60 60 15 15

23 B.Pharm 5 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 45 47 0 0 15 15

24 B.Pharm 5 Industrial Pharmacy - I 45 46 60 64 15 14

25 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry
- II 45 46 60 64 15 15

26 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacology - II 45 46 60 60 15 15

27 B.Pharm 5 Medicinal Chemistry - II 45 47 0 0 15 15

28 B.Pharm 6 Quality Assurance 45 47 0 0 15 15

29 B.Pharm 6 Herbal Drug Technology 45 48 60 64 15 15

30 B.Pharm 6 Pharmacology - III 45 46 60 60 15 15

31 B.Pharm 6 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 45 47 0 0 15 15

32 B.Pharm 6 Biopharmaceutics and
Pharmacokinetics 45 47 0 0 15 15

33 B.Pharm 6 Medicinal Chemistry - III 45 46 60 64 15 15

34 B.Pharm 7 Practice School 0 0 150 160 0 0

35 B.Pharm 7 Pharmacy Practice 45 47 0 0 15 15

36 B.Pharm 7 Industrial Pharmacy - II 45 47 0 0 15 15

37 B.Pharm 7 Instrumental Methods of Analysis 45 46 60 60 15 15

38 B.Pharm 7 Novel Drug Delivery System 45 46 0 0 15 15

39 B.Pharm 8 Quality Control and Standardization
of Herbals 45 0 0 0 0 0

40 B.Pharm 8 Cell and Molecular Biology 45 0 0 0 0 0



41 B.Pharm 8 Pharmacovigilance 45 47 0 0 0 15

42 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Regulatory Science 45 0 0 0 15 0

43 B.Pharm 8 Experimental Pharmacology 45 47 0 0 0 13

44 B.Pharm 8 Computer Aided Drug Design 45 46 0 0 15 15

45 B.Pharm 8 Dietary Supplements and
Nutraceuticals 45 0 0 0 15 0

46 B.Pharm 8 Social and Preventive Pharmacy 45 48 0 0 0 15

47 B.Pharm 8 Biostatistics and Research
Methodology 45 48 0 0 0 15

48 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Marketing 45 0 0 0 0 0

49 B.Pharm 8 Cosmetic Science 45 0 0 0 0 0

50 B.Pharm 8 Advanced Instrumentation
Techniques 45 46 0 0 0 15

51 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 0 180 182 0 0

52 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical

Techniques 60 63 0 0 0 0

53 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Drug Delivery System 60 62 0 0 0 0

54 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Modern Pharmaceutics 60 63 0 0 0 0

55 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Regulatory Affair 60 61 0 0 0 0

56 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Advanced Biopharmaceutics &

Pharmacokinetics 60 62 0 0 0 0

57 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals 60 61 0 0 0 0

58 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Computer Aided Drug Delivery

System 60 61 0 0 0 0

59 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech

and Targeted DDS) 60 63 0 0 0 0

60 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Pharmaceutics Practical II 0 0 180 186 0 0

61 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 3 Journal club 0 0 15 17 0 0

62 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 3 Discussion / Presentation (Proposal

Presentation) 0 0 30 34 0 0

63 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 3 Research Work 0 0 420 424 0 0

64 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 3 Research Methodology and

Biostatistics 60 63 0 0 0 0

65 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 4 Research Work 0 0 465 470 0 0

66 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 4 Discussion / Presentation (Proposal

Presentation) 0 0 30 34 0 0

67 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 4 Journal club 0 0 15 17 0 0

68 Pharm.D 1 Remedial Biology 75 77 75 78 25 25

69 Pharm.D 1 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 50 52 75 78 25 25

70 Pharm.D 1 Pharmaceutics 50 52 75 78 25 25

71 Pharm.D 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology 75 77 75 78 25 25

72 Pharm.D 2 Medicinal Biochemistry 75 78 75 75 25 25

73 Pharm.D 2 Pharmaceutical organic chemistry 75 76 75 75 25 25

74 Pharm.D 2 Remedial Mathematics 75 76 0 0 25 25

75 Pharm.D 3 Medicinal chemistry 75 76 75 78 25 25

76 Pharm.D 3 Pharmacognosy &
Phytopharmaceuticals 75 76 75 75 25 25

77 Pharm.D 3 Pharmacotherapeutics-I 75 77 75 78 25 25

78 Pharm.D 3 Pathophysiology 75 77 0 0 25 25

79 Pharm.D 3 Community pharmacy 50 52 0 0 25 25

80 Pharm.D 3 Pharmaceutical microbiology 75 76 75 75 25 25

81 Pharm.D 3 Pharmacology-I 75 76 0 0 25 25



82 Pharm.D 5 Pharmaceutical Analysis 75 76 75 78 25 25

83 Pharm.D 5 Pharmaceutical Formulations 50 52 75 78 25 25

84 Pharm.D 5 Pharmacotherapeutics-II 75 76 75 78 25 25

85 Pharm.D 6 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 50 52 0 0 0 0

86 Pharm.D 6 Pharmacology-II 75 77 75 75 25 25

87 Pharm.D 7 Hospital pharmacy 50 50 75 75 25 25

88 Pharm.D 7 Pharmacotherapeutics-III 75 75 75 75 25 25

89 Pharm.D 7 Clinical pharmacy 75 75 75 75 25 25

90 Pharm.D 7 Biostatistics & Research Methodology 50 52 0 0 25 25

91 Pharm.D 8 Clinical Toxicology 50 50 0 0 25 25

92 Pharm.D 8 Biopharmaceutics &
Pharmacokinetics 75 75 75 75 25 25

93 Pharm.D 8 Pharmacoepidemiology and
Pharmacoeconomics 75 77 0 0 25 26

94 Pharm.D 8 Project work (Six Months) 0 0 500 500 0 0

95 Pharm.D 8 Clerkship 0 0 0 0 25 25

96 Pharm.D 8
Clinical Pharmacokinetics &
Pharmacotherapeutic Drug
Monitoring

50 50 0 0 25 25

97 Pharm.D 8 Clinical Research 75 76 0 0 25 25

Faculty

Sr. No. Profile Photo Faculty Centralised Council No State Council No. Qualification Designation Department Overall Exp. Email/Mobile Date Of Joining

No data found.

After SIF Faculty

Sr.
No.

Profile
Photo Faculty Centralised

Council No
State Council
No. Qualification Designation Department Overall

Exp. Email/Mobile Date Of
Joining

1 Chakravarthi Guntupalli BH-P-23-
47367 10339A1 M Pharm., PhD Head of

Institute
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

24.6
year(s)

principal.pharmacy@kluniversity.in/
8464933444

10-06-
2016

2 Manikanta Swamy
Murahari

BH-P-23-
26890 A2/046761 M.Pharm., PhD Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

14.3
year(s)

manikanta.murahari@gmail.com/
9619008212

04-04-
2022

3
Dupaguntla Naga
Venkata Chenchu
Lakshmi

BH-P-23-3891 34676 Ph.D Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

16.9
year(s)

chenchu42@gmail.com/
7386597870

02-07-
2024

4 Shaik Mobeen BH-P-25-
35808 34705/A2 Ph.D (Pharmaceutical

Biotechnology) Professor Dept of
Pharmaceutics

15.2
year(s)

mobeen.pharma@gmail.com/
7893154858

15-02-
2023

5 Nalluri Buchi Naidu BH-P-25-
38059 028353A1 M Pharmacy PhD Professor M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
24.0
year(s)

buchinaidu@gmail.com/
9618394959

14-02-
2022

6 Kasi VISWANADH
MATTE

BH-P-25-
38434 45429A2 Ph.D. Professor Dept of

Pharmaceutics
13.6
year(s)

visu486@gmail.com/
8309885828

09-10-
2023

7 RANAKISHOR
PELLURI

BH-P-25-
35361 033078/A2 M Pharm Ph.D Professor Dept of Pharmacy

Practice
12.6
year(s)

ranampharm@gmail.com/
9032694102

07-03-
2024

8 Malothu Narender BH-P-23-
31681 TS037398 M.S PHARM, Ph.D. Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

16.7
year(s)

narendermalothu@gmail.com/
8885209161

11-03-
2019

9 ARETI ANKARAO BH-P-23-
31176 043778A1 M.Pharm,Ph.D Professor M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
17.7
year(s)

aretiankarao@gmail.com/
9948467305

13-06-
2019

10 Pasupula Rajeshwari BH-P-23-
26418 48134/A1 PhD Professor Dept of

Pharmacology
17.8
year(s)

rajeswaripasupula@kluniversity.in/
9989069977

26-06-
2019

11 Prasada Chowdari
Gurram

BH-P-24-
0227572550 052426/A2 M.Pharm, Ph.D Associate

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

11.7
year(s)

Prasadachowdarigurram@gmail.com/
9542188357

01-04-
2024

12 Bhima Sridevi Dr Bhima
Sridevi

BH-P-25-
35086 132579/A1 Ph D Associate

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

3.8
year(s)

bhimasridevi2406@gmail.com/
9182770643

04-01-
2024

13 Risy Namratha
Jamullamudi

BH-P-25-
34755 A1/122828 M.Pharm Ph.D Associate

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

7.3
year(s)

risy@kluniversity.in/
9963673973

18-03-
2020



14 MANDAVA MAHIMA
SWAROOPA

BH-P-24-
412829 3162 Pharm.D Associate

Professor
Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

7.7
year(s)

mandavamahima12@gmail.com/
7416211109

18-06-
2024

15 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA

BH-P-23-
31416 84387/A1 Ph.D Associate

Professor
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

10.1
year(s)

buddi0707@gmail.com/
9177770157

28-01-
2021

16 Alla Narayanarao BH-P-25-
34561 037072A2 M Pharmacy, PhD Associate

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

17.4
year(s)

narayanaraoalla@gmail.com/
9948919795

13-06-
2019

17 Shailendra Singh BH-P-25-
35485 19545 PhD Associate

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

7.1
year(s)

singh26shail@gmail.com/
9981419935

02-01-
2024

18 Mohammed
Jahasultana

BH-P-25-
35199 94015 M.Pharmacy Associate

Professor
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

11.5
year(s)

Sohnivya786@gmail.com/
9581271319

06-03-
2020

19 Sivadasu Praveen BH-P-23-
31340 140237 M. PHARM, Ph.D Associate

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

7.3
year(s)

praveen.sivadasu399@gmail.com/
9739967534

30-07-
2021

20 Bachunaga Kishore
Babu

BH-P-23-
49765 16627A2 M.Pharm,MBA, PhD Associate

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

9.4
year(s)

kishorebabu11@kluniversity.in/
9848222319

01-12-
2021

21 Y Venkata Balaji BH-P-25-
120958 164984A1 M.pharm Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.1
year(s)

yvbalaji31@gmail.com/
6300790648

16-10-
2025

22 DONTIBOINA HARI
KRISHNA REDDY

BH-P-24-
0895430266 145827 M. PHARMACY

(PHARMACOLOGY)
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacology

0.1
year(s)

harikrishna.kcrp@gmail.com/
9704892287

13-10-
2025

23 Lokeswari Pinneboyana BH-P-23-
62452 TSDR002300 Pharm.D. Assistant

Professor
Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

1.3
year(s)

pinneboyanalokhi5@gmail.com/
9059509911

21-09-
2022

24 Gude sai ratna Kumar BH-P-25-6113 160180014 M Pharmacy Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

guderatna@gmail.com/
9550693043

06-01-
2025

25 Boddu Sravani BH-P-25-
121024 163140A1 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.1
year(s)

sravaniboddu2002@gmail.com/
8309274942

17-10-
2025

26 Kasaraneni Radha BH-P-23-
31761 55658/A1 M Pharm

Pharmacology
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacognosy

3.1
year(s)

radhakasaraneni@gmail.com/
9505863363

13-10-
2025

27 Rachamsetti Vijaya
Lakshmi

BH-P-25-
122751 136742A1 M.Pharm

(Pharmaceutics)
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacognosy

0.1
year(s)

rvlakshmi6@gmail.com/
9133574982

18-10-
2025

28 Yadava Srikanth BH-P-25-
122612 147132/A1 M.Pharm Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

0.1
year(s)

srikanthyadava178@gmail.com/
9177483672

13-10-
2025

29 DUDALA SIVA KUMAR BH-P-25-
43614 99605A1 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

2.0
year(s)

shivakumardudala@gmail.com/
9652762333

08-12-
2023

30 PRATHURU
MANJUSHA BH-P-25-3429 120739 M Pharmacy Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1.0
year(s)

manjushaprathuru@gmail.com/
9032020796

06-01-
2025

31 Amara Subhash
chandra

BH-P-25-
38545 052185/A2 M.Pharm Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

2.0
year(s)

subash0930@gmail.com/
9885602082

08-12-
2023

32 Dumala Naresh BH-P-23-
31630 92745 PhD Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

11.0
year(s)

nareshpharma2020@kluniversity.in/
9398274709

14-07-
2021

33 Keerthi sree yenduri BH-P-25-
120991 165302A1 M.pharm Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.1
year(s)

keerthisree2023@gmail.com/
7013093925

18-10-
2025

34 Sonti Subrahmanya Sai
Malleswara Sharma BH-P-23-8210 136266/A1 Master Of Pharmacy Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

6.3
year(s)

saisharmasonti@gmail.com/
8885412910

15-10-
2025

35 TATA PRASANNA
KUMARI

BH-P-25-
34832 132891/A1 M.Pharmacy Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

6.8
year(s)

prasanna.anni93@gmail.com/
6301562206

06-03-
2020

36 Chinthala Srilekha BH-P-24-
588186 TS050613 Master of Pharmacy Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

0.1
year(s)

srilekhachsri@gmail.com/
9642445206

10-10-
2025

37 VANNELAGANTI
MEGHANA

BH-P-25-
113783 5750 PHARMD Assistant

Professor
Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

0.1
year(s)

meghanavannelaganti6398@gmail.com/
9502469499

07-04-
2025

38 Nallapati Sri Lakshmi BH-P-23-
31831 047622/A1 Ph.D Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

13.2
year(s)

nallapatysrilakshmi@gmail.com/
7989336288

05-02-
2018

39 Kondaveeti Devaki BH-P-23-
10914 3773 Pharm. D Assistant

Professor
Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

4.3
year(s)

devakikondaveeti174@gmail.com/
9133837785

25-07-
2024

40 Chandra Teja Uppuluri BH-P-23-
31415 93171 M. Pharm

(Pharmaceutics), PhD
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

2.5
year(s)

u.chandrateja@gmail.com/
9490395748

28-06-
2023



41 B. Jeevan Kumar BH-P-24-
66548 DR1604 Pharm.D, PH.D Assistant

Professor
Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

7.6
year(s)

jeevanpharmd@gmail.com/
8332058908

03-05-
2024

42 Supriya Rayana BH-P-25-
34844 2733 Pharm.D Assistant

Professor
Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

4.0
year(s)

nandhanasupriya@gmail.com/
8367541364

01-12-
2021

43 YEMPARLA UDAYA
BHANU

BH-P-24-
1307912608 153703/A1 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

1.0
year(s)

ybhanu77@gmail.com/
9542417221

18-10-
2025

44 SRAVANI
THOMMANDRU

BH-P-25-
36800 4557 PHARM. D Assistant

Professor
Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

2.1
year(s)

sravaniithommandru@gmail.com/
6300331548

18-10-
2023

45 Jangili Ratna Kumari BH-P-24-
63587 98827 M. Pharm. Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

4.0
year(s)

ratnabujji66@gmail.com/
7075908797

11-12-
2023

46 Kakarla Ramakrishna BH-P-25-
41575 135749/A1 PhD Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

3.3
year(s)

kakarla.ramakrishna8@gmail.com/
8500544204

02-08-
2022

47 VULLERU BALA
MURALI

BH-P-25-
116193 150102 M.Pharmacy Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

0.1
year(s)

vullerubalamurali@gmail.com/
8464069021

16-10-
2025

48 Shaik Reehana BH-P-23-1721 78043 Ph.D Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

14.0
year(s)

drskreehana@gmail.com/
9985969634

02-07-
2024

49 Sushma N BH-P-25-
41522 4674 Pharm-D Assistant

Professor
Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

2.4
year(s)

umasushma03@gmail.com/
8247656486

05-06-
2024

50 Daivapu Lalitha
Bhaskarini

BH-P-25-
121743 064962A2 M.pharm Assistant

Professor
Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

0.1
year(s)

bhaskarini.dyvapu@gmail.com/
7675029346

10-10-
2025

51 Guntupalli Gayathri BH-P-25-
41215 137487/A1 M.pharm Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

2.0
year(s)

guntupalligayathri2@gmail.com/
7416233490

05-12-
2023

Non-teaching-staff

Sr. No. Name of the Staff Qualification Mobile Number Designation Date Of Joining

1 Dr M Dhanalakshmi PhD In library Sciences 9398068922 Verifier 15-03-2025

2 CH.Venkata Ramana MA,MLIC 9573559959 New Designation 17-07-2019

3 Mrs D.Vani M.Sc 8143893900 Laboratory Technician 29-12-2021

4 Mrs.S.Kavya MSc 8374010774 Laboratory Technician 16-10-2023

5 Mrs P.Bharghavi B.COM 9991807594 Office Staff I 01-04-2019

6 DR G Sai Prasad MLIC., Ph.D (Library science) 9849887123 New Designation 02-11-2023

7 Mrs.U.Vijaya Lakshmi B.SC 8919287567 Laboratory Technician 01-01-2022

8 Mrs K. Jhansi rani Diploma in Pharmacy 8464859077 Laboratory Technician 29-12-2021

9 Ms T.Swathi M.Sc 8501882392 Laboratory Technician 01-01-2022

10 Mrs. T .Lakshmi Prasanna Diploma in pharmacy 9160795491 Laboratory Technician 30-03-2017

11 MR Ch.Kiran Kumar Diploma in Pharmacy 6300170665 Laboratory Technician 01-01-2022

12 Mrs D. Sukanya B.Pharmacy 8688268868 Laboratory Technician 19-10-2023

13 Mrs.Y.Nagalakshmi B.Sc 9985239526 Laboratory Technician 01-01-2022

14 Mr, Duru Neerada Chakravarhi M.Sc(Chensitry) 7013762126 Laboratory Technician 30-03-2017

15 Mr.K.S.Pardha Saradhi B.COM 8125291134 Accountant 01-01-2022

Faculty Workload

Sr.
No. Faculty Name Course Subject

Theory (Number of Hours
per week including
tutorials)

Practical (Number
of Hours per week) Year Remarks

1 Rachamsetti Vijaya Lakshmi M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Methodology and Biostatistics 4 0 01-03-

2001 Nil

2 Sushma N Pharm.D Project work (Six Months) 0 3 01-08-
2001 Nil

3 Bachunaga Kishore Babu B.Pharm Biostatistics and Research Methodology 8 0 01-08-
2001 Nil

4 Bachunaga Kishore Babu M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical II 0 12 01-02-

2001 NIL

5 B. Jeevan Kumar Pharm.D Project work (Six Months) 0 5 01-08-
2001 NIL



6 Shailendra Singh B.Pharm Computer Aided Drug Design 4 0 01-08-
2001 Nill

7 TATA PRASANNA KUMARI B.Pharm Advanced Instrumentation Techniques 4 0 01-08-
2001

Its on different instruments that will be
used in Industry

8 Kondaveeti Devaki Pharm.D Project work (Six Months) 0 9 01-08-
2001 nil

9 Chandra Teja Uppuluri M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical II 0 6 01-02-

2001
Practical session for M Pharmacy 2nd
sem students

10 Shaik Reehana M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 4 0 01-01-

2001 Nil

11 MANDAVA MAHIMA
SWAROOPA Pharm.D Project work (Six Months) 0 2 01-08-

2001 Nil

12 Bachunaga Kishore Babu B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 0 4 01-01-
2001 Nil

13 Shaik Reehana M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 4 0 01-01-

2001 Nil

14 Sivadasu Praveen B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - II 8 0 01-07-
2001 Nil

15 ARETI ANKARAO M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical II 0 4 01-02-

2001 NIL

16 Supriya Rayana Pharm.D Project work (Six Months) 0 5 01-08-
2001 Nil

17 Bachunaga Kishore Babu B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 0 12 01-01-
2001 NIL

18 Chandra Teja Uppuluri M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 4 01-01-

2001 1 practical session of 4 hours per week

19 Manikanta Swamy Murahari B.Pharm Computer Aided Drug Design 4 0 01-08-
2001 B.Pharm 4th Year

20 Kasi VISWANADH MATTE M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical II 0 12 01-02-

2001 Pharmaceutic-II Practical

21 TATA PRASANNA KUMARI B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 0 8 01-01-
2001 Nil

22 Sivadasu Praveen B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - II 8 0 01-07-
2001 Nil

23 B. Jeevan Kumar Pharm.D Clinical Pharmacokinetics &
Pharmacotherapeutic Drug Monitoring 4 0 01-08-

2001 NIL

24 Sivadasu Praveen B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - II 4 0 01-07-
2001 Nil

25 Mohammed Jahasultana Pharm.D Pharmaceutics 3 3 01-01-
2001 Nil

26 Gude sai ratna Kumar B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 0 4 01-01-
2001 nil

27 Malothu Narender M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 2 4 01-01-

2001 Theory & Practical's

28 Sushma N B.Pharm Social and Preventive Pharmacy 4 0 01-08-
2001 NIL

29 Mohammed Jahasultana B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 4 4 01-01-
2001 Nil

30 Dupaguntla Naga Venkata
Chenchu Lakshmi B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 2 0 01-05-

2001 NIL

31 ARETI ANKARAO M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 4 01-01-

2001 NIL

32 Chakravarthi Guntupalli M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 2 0 01-01-

2001 nil

33 Mohammed Jahasultana B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 4 12 01-01-
2001 Nil

34 Y Venkata Balaji B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - II 4 0 01-07-
2001 Nil

35 Shaik Reehana M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 6 01-01-

2001 Nil

36 Shaik Mobeen B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 0 4 01-01-
2001 Nil

37 Sivadasu Praveen Pharm.D Pharmaceutical Formulations 0 3 01-05-
2001 Nil

38 Kakarla Ramakrishna B.Pharm Pharmacology - I 4 0 01-04-
2001 Nil

39 Shaik Reehana M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 6 01-01-

2001 Nil



40 Shaik Reehana B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 4 12 01-04-
2001 Nil

41 Sivadasu Praveen Pharm.D Pharmaceutical Formulations 0 3 01-05-
2001 Nil

42 Guntupalli Gayathri B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 0 4 01-01-
2001 Nil

43 Bhima Sridevi Dr Bhima
Sridevi B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 4 12 01-02-

2001 nil

44 Pasupula Rajeshwari B.Pharm Pharmacology - I 4 12 01-04-
2001 NIL

45 Chandra Teja Uppuluri M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech
and Targeted DDS) 2 0 01-02-

2001
One track of Molecular Pharmaceutics
course

46 Guntupalli Gayathri Pharm.D Pharmaceutics 0 3 01-01-
2001 na

47 Pasupula Rajeshwari B.Pharm Pharmacology - I 4 8 01-04-
2001 nil

48 Amara Subhash chandra Pharm.D Pharmaceutical Formulations 0 3 01-05-
2001 Nil

49 Kasi VISWANADH MATTE Pharm.D Pharmaceutics 3 3 01-01-
2001 Theory and Lab for I Pharm D

50 Malothu Narender B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 4 0 01-01-
2001 Nil

51 Shaik Mobeen B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 4 0 01-06-
2001 3 Lecture and 1 Tutorial Total-4 hrs

52 Kakarla Ramakrishna B.Pharm Pharmacovigilance 4 0 01-08-
2001 Nil

53 Kasi VISWANADH MATTE M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 6 01-01-

2001 Nil

54 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA Pharm.D Pharmaceutical Formulations 1 0 01-05-

2001 Nil

55 Malothu Narender B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 4 4 01-01-
2001 Theory and practicals

56 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - II 4 0 01-07-

2001 Nil

57 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA Pharm.D Pharmaceutical Formulations 3 0 01-05-

2001 NIL

58 Jangili Ratna Kumari B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 4 4 01-02-
2001 Nil

59 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA Pharm.D Pharmaceutical Formulations 3 0 01-05-

2001 Nil

60 PRATHURU MANJUSHA B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 0 4 01-01-
2001 nil

61 Jangili Ratna Kumari B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 0 4 01-02-
2001 Nil

62 Prasada Chowdari Gurram B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 0 8 01-05-
2001 Nil

63 Chakravarthi Guntupalli B.Pharm Pharmacovigilance 4 0 01-08-
2001 NIL

64 Sivadasu Praveen B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 0 4 01-03-
2001 Nil

65 Prasada Chowdari Gurram B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 4 12 01-05-
2001 Nil

66 Jangili Ratna Kumari B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 4 0 01-01-
2001 Nil

67 Bachunaga Kishore Babu B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 4 0 01-05-
2001 Nil

68 PRATHURU MANJUSHA B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 0 4 01-05-
2001 Nil

69 Bhima Sridevi Dr Bhima
Sridevi B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 4 12 01-01-

2001 nil

70 Kakarla Ramakrishna B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 12 01-01-
2001 Nil

71 Mohammed Jahasultana B.Pharm Computer Applications in Pharmacy 3 2 01-02-
2001 0

72 Pasupula Rajeshwari B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 4 12 01-05-
2001 NIL

73 Sivadasu Praveen M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Regulatory Affair 4 0 01-01-

2001 Nil



74 SRAVANI THOMMANDRU B.Pharm Remedial Biology 2 2 01-01-
2001 Nil

75 TATA PRASANNA KUMARI B.Pharm Instrumental Methods of Analysis 4 4 01-07-
2001 Nil

76 Amara Subhash chandra B.Pharm Novel Drug Delivery System 4 0 01-07-
2001 Nil

77 ARETI ANKARAO M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Advanced Biopharmaceutics &
Pharmacokinetics 4 0 01-02-

2001 NIL

78 Bachunaga Kishore Babu M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Work 0 4 01-04-

2001 NIL

79 Bachunaga Kishore Babu M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Discussion / Presentation (Proposal
Presentation) 0 4 01-03-

2001 Nil

80 Sivadasu Praveen M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals 4 0 01-02-

2001 Nil

81 ARETI ANKARAO M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Modern Pharmaceutics 4 0 01-01-

2001 NA

82 Sivadasu Praveen B.Pharm Herbal Drug Technology 0 4 01-06-
2001 Nil

83 Kakarla Ramakrishna B.Pharm Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 0 8 01-02-
2001 Nil

84 DONTIBOINA HARI
KRISHNA REDDY Pharm.D Pharmacology-II 0 3 01-06-

2001 Nil

85 Sivadasu Praveen B.Pharm Quality Assurance 4 0 01-06-
2001 Nil

86 B. Jeevan Kumar Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-III 0 3 01-07-
2001 NIL

87 Amara Subhash chandra B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 4 0 01-05-
2001 na

88 Pasupula Rajeshwari Pharm.D Community pharmacy 3 0 01-03-
2001 nil

89 Dupaguntla Naga Venkata
Chenchu Lakshmi Pharm.D Pharmacognosy &

Phytopharmaceuticals 4 3 01-03-
2001 NIL

90 SRAVANI THOMMANDRU Pharm.D Pathophysiology 4 0 01-03-
2001 Nil

91 Mohammed Jahasultana B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 4 0 01-04-
2001 Even sem

92 Sushma N Pharm.D Pathophysiology 4 0 01-03-
2001 NIL

93 Alla Narayanarao B.Pharm Experimental Pharmacology 8 0 01-08-
2001 nil

94 Sivadasu Praveen B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 0 4 01-03-
2001 Nil

95 Amara Subhash chandra B.Pharm Practice School 0 8 01-07-
2001 na

96 Dupaguntla Naga Venkata
Chenchu Lakshmi Pharm.D Medicinal Biochemistry 0 3 01-02-

2001 NIL

97 Kakarla Ramakrishna B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 0 4 01-03-
2001 Nil

98 Dupaguntla Naga Venkata
Chenchu Lakshmi B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 0 8 01-03-

2001 nil

99 Sushma N Pharm.D Hospital pharmacy 0 3 01-07-
2001 NIL

100 Malothu Narender B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - I 0 4 01-04-
2001 Practicals

101 Rachamsetti Vijaya Lakshmi B.Pharm Remedial Mathematics 2 0 01-01-
2001 Nil

102 Sivadasu Praveen B.Pharm Quality Assurance 4 0 01-06-
2001 Nil

103 Amara Subhash chandra B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 4 0 01-05-
2001 Nil

104 Dupaguntla Naga Venkata
Chenchu Lakshmi B.Pharm Herbal Drug Technology 4 8 01-06-

2001 nil

105 ARETI ANKARAO M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Advanced Biopharmaceutics &
Pharmacokinetics 4 0 01-02-

2001 NA

106 Risy Namratha Jamullamudi B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - I 4 8 01-04-
2001 nill

107 B. Jeevan Kumar Pharm.D Hospital pharmacy 0 3 01-07-
2001 NIL



108 Pasupula Rajeshwari B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 4 8 01-05-
2001 Nil

109 Kakarla Ramakrishna B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 8 01-01-
2001 Not applicable

110 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Journal club 0 2 01-04-

2001 Nil

111 Amara Subhash chandra B.Pharm Practice School 0 4 01-07-
2001 Nil

112 Chandra Teja Uppuluri B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 8 4 01-03-
2001

4 theory hours per section and 1 practical
session for 1 batch of students

113 Nallapati Sri Lakshmi B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - II 8 0 01-05-
2001 Nil

114 Chandra Teja Uppuluri B.Pharm Quality Assurance 4 0 01-06-
2001

Quality Assurance for 2nd semester in 3rd
B Pharm

115 Prasada Chowdari Gurram Pharm.D Pharmacology-II 0 3 01-06-
2001 Nil

116 Shailendra Singh Pharm.D Medicinal chemistry 4 3 01-03-
2001 Nill

117 Dupaguntla Naga Venkata
Chenchu Lakshmi Pharm.D Pharmacognosy &

Phytopharmaceuticals 4 3 01-03-
2001 nil

118 MANDAVA MAHIMA
SWAROOPA Pharm.D Community pharmacy 3 0 01-03-

2001 Nil

119 Sivadasu Praveen M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals 4 0 01-02-

2001 Nil

120 ARETI ANKARAO B.Pharm Novel Drug Delivery System 4 0 01-07-
2001 nil

121 Sivadasu Praveen M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Regulatory Affair 4 0 01-01-

2001 Nil

122 Kondaveeti Devaki Pharm.D Hospital pharmacy 4 0 01-07-
2001 nil

123 Bachunaga Kishore Babu M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Work 0 4 01-03-

2001 NIL

124 Shaik Mobeen Pharm.D Pharmaceutical microbiology 0 3 01-03-
2001 3 hrs Practicals for 2nd Pharm.D

125 Sushma N Pharm.D Clinical pharmacy 0 3 01-07-
2001 NIL

126 Shaik Reehana B.Pharm Instrumental Methods of Analysis 0 4 01-07-
2001 Nil

127 Jangili Ratna Kumari B.Pharm Instrumental Methods of Analysis 4 0 01-07-
2001 Nil

128 Kasaraneni Radha Pharm.D Pharmacognosy &
Phytopharmaceuticals 4 3 01-03-

2001 Nil

129 Alla Narayanarao Pharm.D Pharmacology-II 4 3 01-06-
2001 nil

130 MANDAVA MAHIMA
SWAROOPA Pharm.D Community pharmacy 3 0 01-03-

2001 NIL

131 Dumala Naresh B.Pharm Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 4 0 01-02-
2001 HAP - II Theory 04 hours

132 Pasupula Rajeshwari B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 4 12 01-05-
2001 NIL

133 TATA PRASANNA KUMARI B.Pharm Biochemistry 4 12 01-02-
2001 Biochemistry both theory and practical

134 Lokeswari Pinneboyana Pharm.D Pathophysiology 4 0 01-03-
2001 NIL

135 Sivadasu Praveen M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Discussion / Presentation (Proposal
Presentation) 0 4 01-03-

2001 Nil

136 SRAVANI THOMMANDRU Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 0 3 01-05-
2001 NIL

137 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Journal club 0 2 01-04-

2001 NIL

138 Nallapati Sri Lakshmi B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - II 8 0 01-05-
2001

NO PRACTICAL FOR MEDICINAL
CHEMISTRY-II

139 PRATHURU MANJUSHA B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 4 0 01-05-
2001 Nil

140 Alla Narayanarao Pharm.D Pharmacology-II 4 0 01-06-
2001 Nil

141 B. Jeevan Kumar Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-III 4 0 01-07-
2001 NIL



142 Sivadasu Praveen M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Regulatory Affair 4 0 01-01-

2001 Nil

143 Shaik Reehana Pharm.D Pharmaceutical Analysis 0 3 01-05-
2001 Nil

144 TATA PRASANNA KUMARI B.Pharm Practice School 0 4 01-07-
2001 Nil

145 ARETI ANKARAO B.Pharm Novel Drug Delivery System 6 0 01-07-
2001 NA

146 Manikanta Swamy Murahari B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 8 0 01-04-
2001

Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry-III for
AY 2024-25

147 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Journal club 0 2 01-03-

2001 Nil

148 Kondaveeti Devaki B.Pharm Pathophysiology 4 0 01-02-
2001 nil

149 Nallapati Sri Lakshmi B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - II 8 0 01-05-
2001 MEDICINAL CEHMISTRY-II

150 MANDAVA MAHIMA
SWAROOPA Pharm.D Hospital pharmacy 4 3 01-07-

2001 Nil

151 Jangili Ratna Kumari B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 0 4 01-05-
2001 Nil

152 ARETI ANKARAO B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 0 4 01-03-
2001 NA

153 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 0 4 01-04-

2001 NIL

154 Sushma N Pharm.D Pharmacoepidemiology and
Pharmacoeconomics 4 0 01-08-

2001 Nil

155 B. Jeevan Kumar Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-III 4 3 01-07-
2001 NIL

156 Dumala Naresh B.Pharm Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 4 4 01-02-
2001

Human Anatomy and Physiology II
Lecture Hours 04 and Practical Hours 04

157 DUDALA SIVA KUMAR B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 0 12 01-05-
2001 nil

158 Bachunaga Kishore Babu M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Work 0 4 01-03-

2001 Nil

159 Manikanta Swamy Murahari B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 4 0 01-04-
2001 B.Pharm 2nd Year

160 Sonti Subrahmanya Sai
Malleswara Sharma B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 0 8 01-05-

2001 Nil

161 Y Venkata Balaji B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 0 4 01-05-
2001 Nil

162 Prasada Chowdari Gurram B.Pharm Pharmacology - III 4 12 01-06-
2001 Nil

163 Guntupalli Gayathri Pharm.D Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics 4 3 01-08-
2001 Nil

164 Nallapati Sri Lakshmi Pharm.D Medicinal Biochemistry 4 3 01-02-
2001 MEDICINAL BIOCHEMISTRY

165 Gude sai ratna Kumar B.Pharm Practice School 0 4 01-07-
2001 nil

166 Chakravarthi Guntupalli B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 2 0 01-05-
2001 Nil

167 DUDALA SIVA KUMAR B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 4 8 01-05-
2001 Nil

168 ARETI ANKARAO B.Pharm Novel Drug Delivery System 8 0 01-07-
2001 NIL

169 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Journal club 0 2 01-03-

2001 NIL

170 Lokeswari Pinneboyana B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 0 4 01-01-
2001 NIL

171 Dumala Naresh Pharm.D Pharmaceutical microbiology 4 0 01-03-
2001

2 year Pharmaceutical Microbiology
Theory 4 hours

172 Nallapati Sri Lakshmi Pharm.D Medicinal Biochemistry 4 3 01-02-
2001 MEDICINAL BIOCHEMISTRY

173 Jangili Ratna Kumari B.Pharm Instrumental Methods of Analysis 4 8 01-07-
2001 Lecture Hours 04 and Practical Hours 08

174 Shailendra Singh B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 0 4 01-07-
2001 Nil

175 Bhima Sridevi Dr Bhima
Sridevi B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 4 12 01-01-

2001 Nil



176 Mohammed Jahasultana B.Pharm Practice School 0 8 01-07-
2001 Nil

177 Chakravarthi Guntupalli B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 2 0 01-05-
2001 NIL

178 Sivadasu Praveen B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 0 4 01-03-
2001 Nil

179 MANDAVA MAHIMA
SWAROOPA Pharm.D Hospital pharmacy 4 3 01-07-

2001 NIL

180 Dumala Naresh B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 4 01-01-
2001 Nil

181 Yadava Srikanth B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 0 8 01-05-
2001 Nil

182 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA B.Pharm Novel Drug Delivery System 4 0 01-07-

2001 Nil

183 Manikanta Swamy Murahari Pharm.D Pharmaceutical organic chemistry 4 0 01-02-
2001 PharmD 1st Year

184 Manikanta Swamy Murahari B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 0 8 01-03-
2001

Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry-II
Practical for AY 2024-25

185 Nallapati Sri Lakshmi Pharm.D Medicinal Biochemistry 4 0 01-02-
2001 Nil

186 Nalluri Buchi Naidu M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Drug Delivery System 3 0 01-01-

2001 nil

187 Shailendra Singh B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - III 0 4 01-06-
2001 Nill

188 Shaik Reehana B.Pharm Herbal Drug Technology 0 4 01-06-
2001 Nil

189 Chakravarthi Guntupalli B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 4 0 01-05-
2001 nil

190 Risy Namratha Jamullamudi B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 0 4 01-01-
2001 Nill

191 ARETI ANKARAO M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Modern Pharmaceutics 4 0 01-01-

2001 NIL

192 Kondaveeti Devaki Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-III 4 0 01-07-
2001 nil

193 SRAVANI THOMMANDRU B.Pharm Remedial Biology 2 2 01-01-
2001 NIL

194 Manikanta Swamy Murahari Pharm.D Pharmaceutical organic chemistry 4 3 01-02-
2001

Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry for AY
2024-25

195 Nalluri Buchi Naidu M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Drug Delivery System 4 0 01-01-

2001 Nil

196 Dumala Naresh Pharm.D Pharmaceutical microbiology 4 3 01-03-
2001 Nil

197 Risy Namratha Jamullamudi B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 0 4 01-01-
2001 Nil

198 Sivadasu Praveen M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Work 0 4 01-04-

2001 Nil

199 Bhima Sridevi Dr Bhima
Sridevi Pharm.D Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 0 3 01-01-

2001 Nil

200 Mohammed Jahasultana B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 2 0 01-03-
2001 Nil

201 Shaik Reehana B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 0 4 01-03-
2001 Nil

202 SRAVANI THOMMANDRU Pharm.D Remedial Biology 4 3 01-01-
2001 NIL

203 Supriya Rayana Pharm.D Hospital pharmacy 0 3 01-07-
2001 nil

204 Shaik Mobeen B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 0 4 01-05-
2001 Nil

205 Manikanta Swamy Murahari B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - III 0 4 01-06-
2001 B.Pharm 3rd Year

206 Yadava Srikanth B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 4 0 01-05-
2001 Nil

207 Jangili Ratna Kumari B.Pharm Instrumental Methods of Analysis 0 8 01-07-
2001 Nil

208 Shaik Reehana B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 0 8 01-03-
2001 Nil

209 Chinthala Srilekha B.Pharm Pharmacology - III 0 4 01-06-
2001 nil



210 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA B.Pharm Biopharmaceutics and

Pharmacokinetics 4 0 01-06-
2001 NIL

211 Shaik Mobeen B.Pharm Practice School 0 8 01-07-
2001 Practice school

212 Manikanta Swamy Murahari Pharm.D Pharmaceutical organic chemistry 4 3 01-02-
2001 Nil

213 Dumala Naresh Pharm.D Pharmaceutical microbiology 4 0 01-03-
2001 Pharma Microbiology Lecture Hours 04

214 Manikanta Swamy Murahari B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 4 4 01-03-
2001 B.Pharm 2nd Year

215 B. Jeevan Kumar Pharm.D Clerkship 1 0 01-08-
2001 NIL

216 B. Jeevan Kumar Pharm.D Clinical pharmacy 0 3 01-07-
2001 NIL

217 Lokeswari Pinneboyana B.Pharm Remedial Biology 2 2 01-01-
2001 NIL

218 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA B.Pharm Biopharmaceutics and

Pharmacokinetics 8 0 01-06-
2001 Nil

219 Malothu Narender Pharm.D Pharmaceutical Analysis 4 3 01-05-
2001 Theory and practicals

220 Dumala Naresh B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 4 8 01-03-
2001

2 Year Odd Sem Theory 4 hours Practical
8 hours for 2 Batches

221 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 4 8 01-05-

2001 NIL

222 Shaik Mobeen Pharm.D Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 2 0 01-06-
2001 2 Lecture hours

223 Manikanta Swamy Murahari B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 0 4 01-03-
2001 Nil

224 Jangili Ratna Kumari B.Pharm Biochemistry 0 12 01-02-
2001 Practical Hours 12

225 Kondaveeti Devaki Pharm.D Clinical pharmacy 4 3 01-07-
2001 nil

226 DONTIBOINA HARI
KRISHNA REDDY Pharm.D Remedial Biology 4 3 01-01-

2001 Nil

227 Mohammed Jahasultana B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 2 0 01-03-
2001 Nil

228 Chinthala Srilekha B.Pharm Communication Skills 2 2 01-01-
2001 Nil

229 Dumala Naresh Pharm.D Pharmacology-I 2 0 01-03-
2001 2 Year Pharmacology I 2 hours

230 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 0 8 01-05-

2001 Nil

231 Dumala Naresh Pharm.D Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 3 01-01-
2001

HAP Lecture 04 Hours and Practical 03
Hours

232 Kondaveeti Devaki Pharm.D Clinical pharmacy 4 4 01-07-
2001 nil

233 Bhima Sridevi Dr Bhima
Sridevi Pharm.D Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 0 3 01-01-

2001 nil

234 Shaik Mobeen B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 0 4 01-03-
2001 4 hrs practicals

235 Guntupalli Gayathri B.Pharm Practice School 0 4 01-07-
2001 Nil

236 Amara Subhash chandra M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Work 0 7 01-03-

2001 Nil

237 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 4 4 01-05-

2001 Nil

238 Dumala Naresh B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 0 12 01-03-
2001

Practical Course 3 Batches, 3 * 4 = 12
Hours

239 Dumala Naresh Pharm.D Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 3 01-01-
2001 Nil

240 ARETI ANKARAO M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Modern Pharmaceutics 4 0 01-01-

2001 nil

241 VANNELAGANTI MEGHANA Pharm.D Remedial Biology 4 3 01-01-
2001 Nil

242 Shailendra Singh Pharm.D Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 3 0 01-01-
2001 Nill

243 Prasada Chowdari Gurram Pharm.D Pharmacology-I 4 0 01-03-
2001 Nil



244 Guntupalli Gayathri B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 0 8 01-05-
2001 na

245 Malothu Narender Pharm.D Pharmaceutical Analysis 4 3 01-05-
2001 Nil

246 DUDALA SIVA KUMAR B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 0 4 01-03-
2001 nil

247 Jangili Ratna Kumari B.Pharm Environmental sciences 3 0 01-02-
2001 Lecture Hours 03

248 B. Jeevan Kumar Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 0 3 01-05-
2001 NIL

249 Prasada Chowdari Gurram Pharm.D Pharmacology-I 4 0 01-03-
2001 Nil

250 Kasaraneni Radha Pharm.D Human Anatomy & Physiology 0 3 01-01-
2001 Nil

251 Amara Subhash chandra M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Work 0 4 01-03-

2001 na

252 Malothu Narender Pharm.D Pharmaceutical Analysis 4 4 01-05-
2001 Theory Practicals

253 DUDALA SIVA KUMAR B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 0 4 01-03-
2001 Nil

254 Kasi VISWANADH MATTE B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 4 0 01-03-
2001 Nil

255 Kondaveeti Devaki Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 3 0 01-05-
2001 nil

256 Shailendra Singh B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 0 4 01-01-
2001 Nil

257 Shaik Mobeen B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 0 4 01-03-
2001 Nil

258 Guntupalli Gayathri B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 0 4 01-05-
2001 Nil

259 Alla Narayanarao B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 0 4 01-03-
2001 Nil

260 Chinthala Srilekha B.Pharm Environmental sciences 2 0 01-02-
2001 nil

261 Shailendra Singh Pharm.D Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 3 0 01-01-
2001 Nil

262 Alla Narayanarao B.Pharm Practice School 0 4 01-07-
2001 Nil

263 Kasi VISWANADH MATTE M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Computer Aided Drug Delivery System 4 0 01-02-

2001 CADD

264 Kasi VISWANADH MATTE B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 0 4 01-05-
2001 Nil

265 PRATHURU MANJUSHA B.Pharm Practice School 0 4 01-07-
2001 nil

266 VULLERU BALA MURALI B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 4 8 01-03-
2001 Nil

267 Kasi VISWANADH MATTE B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 0 4 01-03-
2001 Lab for one batch

268 Supriya Rayana Pharm.D Clinical pharmacy 0 3 01-07-
2001 nil

269 Shailendra Singh B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 0 8 01-01-
2001 Nill

270 MANDAVA MAHIMA
SWAROOPA Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 0 3 01-05-

2001 NIL

271 Sivadasu Praveen M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Discussion / Presentation (Proposal
Presentation) 0 4 01-04-

2001 Nil

272 PRATHURU MANJUSHA B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 4 0 01-01-
2001 Nil

273 Shaik Mobeen Pharm.D Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 2 0 01-06-
2001 Nil

274 VANNELAGANTI MEGHANA Pharm.D Clinical Toxicology 3 0 01-08-
2001 Nil

275 Alla Narayanarao B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 4 0 01-03-
2001 Nil

276 Nalluri Buchi Naidu M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Work 0 6 01-03-

2001 Nil

277 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Discussion / Presentation (Proposal
Presentation) 0 4 01-04-

2001 NIL



278 Supriya Rayana Pharm.D Clinical Research 4 0 01-08-
2001 Nil

279 Nalluri Buchi Naidu M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Work 0 8 01-03-

2001 nil

280 Alla Narayanarao B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 4 0 01-03-
2001 nil

281 Chakravarthi Guntupalli B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 2 0 01-03-
2001 NIL

282 Nallapati Sri Lakshmi Pharm.D Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 0 3 01-01-
2001

PHARMACEUTICAL INORGANIC
CHEMISTRY

283 Kasi VISWANADH MATTE M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Drug Delivery System 1 4 01-01-

2001 I M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

284 Chakravarthi Guntupalli B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 2 0 01-03-
2001 Nil

285 ARETI ANKARAO M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Work 0 4 01-03-

2001 nil

286 Shaik Mobeen B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 4 0 01-05-
2001 3 Lecture and 1 Tutorial Total=4 hrs

287 Alla Narayanarao B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 0 4 01-01-
2001 nil

288 Daivapu Lalitha Bhaskarini B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 0 01-01-
2001 Nil

289 RANAKISHOR PELLURI Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 4 3 01-05-
2001 NIL

290 RANAKISHOR PELLURI Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 4 0 01-05-
2001 nil

291 VANNELAGANTI MEGHANA B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 4 0 01-07-
2001 Nil

292 Chinthala Srilekha B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 0 8 01-03-
2001 Nil

293 Risy Namratha Jamullamudi B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 0 4 01-01-
2001 Nil

294 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Work 0 4 01-04-

2001 NIL

295 Daivapu Lalitha Bhaskarini B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 0 8 01-01-
2001 Nil

296 Supriya Rayana Pharm.D Clinical Toxicology 3 0 01-08-
2001 nil

297 RANAKISHOR PELLURI B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 4 0 01-07-
2001 NIL

298 Jangili Ratna Kumari B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 0 4 01-03-
2001 Practicals Hours 04

299 RANAKISHOR PELLURI B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 8 0 01-07-
2001 nil

300 Risy Namratha Jamullamudi B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 4 4 01-03-
2001 Nill

301 PRATHURU MANJUSHA B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 4 0 01-05-
2001 Nil

302 Risy Namratha Jamullamudi B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 4 4 01-03-
2001 Nil

303 Nallapati Sri Lakshmi B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - III 8 4 01-06-
2001 MEDICINAL CHEMISTRY

304 Nallapati Sri Lakshmi B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - III 4 8 01-06-
2001 12 HOURS

305 Shailendra Singh Pharm.D Medicinal chemistry 4 3 01-03-
2001 Nill

306 SRAVANI THOMMANDRU Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-I 0 3 01-03-
2001 NIL

307 Sushma N Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-I 0 3 01-03-
2001 NIL

308 MANDAVA MAHIMA
SWAROOPA Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-I 0 3 01-03-

2001 NIL

309 RANAKISHOR PELLURI Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-I 4 3 01-03-
2001 nil

310 Supriya Rayana Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-I 4 3 01-03-
2001 nil

311 Supriya Rayana Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-I 4 3 01-03-
2001 Nil



Faculty Salary Details

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 BH-P-25-34561 Apr - Sep ₹753,600.00 ₹2,400.00

2 BH-P-24-66548 Apr - Sep ₹671,054.00 ₹119,468.00

3 BH-P-25-41575 Apr - Sep ₹777,778.00 ₹51,246.00

4 BH-P-23-26890 Apr - Sep ₹1,445,000.00 ₹82,767.00

5 BH-P-25-35199 Apr - Sep ₹625,437.00 ₹17,888.00

6 BH-P-25-38059 Apr - Sep ₹1,777,080.00 ₹17,092.00

7 BH-P-24-0227572550 Apr - Sep ₹840,108.00 ₹2,400.00

8 BH-P-25-35361 Apr - Sep ₹1,017,600.00 ₹7,306.00

9 BH-P-25-34755 Apr - Sep ₹841,942.00 ₹38,166.00

10 BH-P-25-41522 Apr - Sep ₹405,497.00 ₹15,403.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 AMARESWARAPU V SURENDRA BH-P-23-31416 Apr - Sep ₹835,108.00 ₹34,324.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 ARETI ANKARAO BH-P-23-31176 Apr - Sep ₹952,600.00 ₹50,113.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Bachunaga Kishore Babu BH-P-23-49765 Apr - Sep ₹1,139,515.00 ₹26,400.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Bhima Sridevi Dr Bhima Sridevi BH-P-25-35086 Apr - Sep ₹845,908.00 ₹18,985.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Chakravarthi Guntupalli BH-P-23-47367 Apr - Sep ₹1,254,864.00 ₹73,136.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Dumala Naresh BH-P-23-31630 Apr - Sep ₹838,883.00 ₹35,882.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Dupaguntla Naga Venkata
Chenchu Lakshmi BH-P-23-3891 Apr - Sep ₹656,721.00 ₹1,800.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Kasi VISWANADH MATTE BH-P-25-38434 Apr - Sep ₹1,333,756.00 ₹75,511.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Kondaveeti Devaki BH-P-23-10914 Apr - Sep ₹436,696.00 ₹3,904.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Malothu Narender BH-P-23-31681 Apr - Sep ₹924,224.00 ₹8,234.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year



1 MANDAVA MAHIMA SWAROOPA BH-P-24-412829 Apr - Sep ₹409,677.00 ₹6,800.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Nallapati Sri Lakshmi BH-P-23-31831 Apr - Sep ₹636,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Pasupula Rajeshwari BH-P-23-26418 Apr - Sep ₹902,050.00 ₹58,717.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Shaik Mobeen BH-P-25-35808 Apr - Sep ₹810,699.00 ₹6,778.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Shaik Reehana BH-P-23-1721 Apr - Sep ₹532,602.00 ₹1,800.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Shailendra Singh BH-P-25-35485 Apr - Sep ₹842,408.00 ₹48,248.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Sivadasu Praveen BH-P-23-31340 Apr - Sep ₹807,618.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 SRAVANI THOMMANDRU BH-P-25-36800 Apr - Sep ₹268,325.00 ₹15,570.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 Supriya Rayana BH-P-25-34844 Apr - Sep ₹494,050.00 ₹2,900.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 TATA PRASANNA KUMARI BH-P-25-34832 Apr - Sep ₹513,067.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial Year TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial Year

1 VANNELAGANTI MEGHANA BH-P-25-113783 Apr - Sep ₹216,407.00 ₹1,200.00

Enclose form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Lab Technician Detail

Sr.No. Pharmacy Council No Technician Name Qualification Mobile No Joining Date Designation Name

1 BH-P-25-120770 Golla Harshitha B Pharm 7995184351 15-05-2025 Laboratory Technician

2 BH-P-25-21570 Jhansi Rani D 8464859077 29-12-2021 Laboratory Technician

3 BH-P-25-21584 Dasari Sukanya 8688268868 19-10-2023 Laboratory Technician

4 BH-P-25-113034 Padala Thushara B-pharmacy 7330790567 13-05-2025 Laboratory Technician

5 BH-P-25-21559 laksmi prasanna 9160795491 30-03-2017 Laboratory Technician

Income And Expenditure

Income

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)



1 Grants Others ₹0.00

2 Grants Govt ₹0.00

3 Library Fee ₹0.00

4 Others ₹712,229.11

5 Union Fee ₹0.00

6 Sports Fee ₹0.00

7 Tution Fee ₹73,139,799.38

Total ₹73,852,028.49

Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Others ₹698,078.54

2 Equipment ₹9,650,721.43

3 Building ₹14,136,527.20

Total ₹24,485,327.17

Revenue Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Apex Bodies Fee ₹735,000.00

2 Annual maintenances ₹97,152.00

3 Chemicals ₹1,158,712.92

4 Maintenance Exp - College ₹3,537,090.16

5 Maintenance Exp - Others ₹1,012,562.00

6 Revenue Exp - Salary ₹28,425,854.26

7 Deposit held by the College ₹0.00

8 Stationary ₹167,859.00

9 Others ₹2,045,630.82

10 Misc.Expenditure ₹550,125.00

Total ₹37,729,986.16

Upload Audited accounts of immediate Previous Year: View Document Upload Society/Trust/Company Constitution Details: View Document

Institution Pancard No.: AAATK5706H Upload Institution Pancard: View Document

GST Registration No.: 37AAATK5706H1ZN Upload GST Registration Certificate: View Document

GSTR 3B: 37AAATK5706H1ZN Enclose Latest return’s copy: View Document

Bank Account(s) Detail

Sr. No. Bank Name Account No. IFC Code Holder Name Cancelled Cheque

1 State Bank of India 62310916295 SBIN0021361 REGISTRAR KL UNIVERSITY View Document

Bachelor Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No. Course Equipment Department Equip Model No. Min Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item

Cost DOP Bill QR Code

1 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Moisture balance Dept of Pharmacognosy KLCP/035/2018/M.C.A-1 01 1 1 12000

24-
09-
2018

View
Document

2 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Clavengers apparatus Dept of Pharmacognosy Model No. 476, JSGW 10 10 10 16254

23-
08-
2016

View
Document

3 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Sterility testing unit Dept of Pharmacognosy KLCP/030/2019/ST.A-1 01 1 1 24000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

4 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Camera Lucida Dept of Pharmacognosy KLCP/112/2016/C.L-1TO15 15 15 15 15600

27-
09-
2016

View
Document



5 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Projection Microscope Dept of Pharmacognosy KLCP/80/2016/P.M.S-1 01 1 1 6621

06-
09-
2016

View
Document

6 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Heating mantle Dept of Pharmacognosy KLCP/103/2016/HEA.MA-1TO5 15 15 15 8370

20-
09-
2016

View
Document

7 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Microscope with stage
micrometer Dept of Pharmacognosy

Microscopes with stage &
eyepiece micrometers - Blisco &
Best Indian

15 15 15 4970
30-
08-
2016

View
Document

8 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Zone reader Dept of Pharmacognosy KLU-R40-zon-55400 01 1 1 11000

24-
04-
2019

View
Document

9 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Incinerator Dept of Pharmacognosy Muffle furnace with 9x4x4"

internal capacity 01 1 1 6525
28-
06-
2016

View
Document

10 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Colony counter Dept of Pharmacognosy KLCP/03019-20/Bact-1/2 02 2 2 8000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

11 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Eye piece micrometer Dept of Pharmacognosy KLCP/030/2019/E.P.M-1TO15 15 15 15 7800

13-
02-
2019

View
Document

12 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D B.O.D.incubator Dept of Pharmacognosy KLU/0158/19/20/BOD-1 01 1 1 68000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

13 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

TLC chamber and
sprayer Dept of Pharmacognosy klcp/029/2019/tlc1-10 10 10 10 10500

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

14 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Hot air oven Dept of Pharmacognosy KLCP/513/2016/H.A.O-1 02 2 2 0

08-
08-
2016

View
Document

15 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Reflux flask with
condenser Dept of Pharmacognosy KLCP/95-KLU516-2016/R.C S-

1TO20 20 20 20 9450
23-
08-
2016

View
Document

16 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Water bath Dept of Pharmacognosy KLCP/518/2021/E.W-1 20 20 20 130000

03-
04-
2021

View
Document

17 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Soxhlet apparatus Dept of Pharmacognosy KLCP/80/2016/SOXH 10 10 10 8740

29-
09-
2016

View
Document

18 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Laminar air flow Dept of Pharmacognosy Laminar air flow 01 1 1 49500

30-
09-
2018

View
Document

19 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Autoclave

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

KLCP/0158/2020/Aut-2 02 2 2 12000
05-
07-
2019

View
Document

20 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Digital pH meter

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION ROOM,
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

335 01 1 1 10820
13-
08-
2016

View
Document

21 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Distillation unit

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Pharmaceutics, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry

KLCP/533/2016/D.U-1 01 1 1 15104
23-
08-
2016

View
Document



22 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Vacuum pump

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Pharmaceutics, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry,
Dept of Pharmacy Practice

KLU-R41-Vac 55071 02 2 2 9500
05-
08-
2017

View
Document

23 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Digital Balance

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Pharmaceutics, Dept of
Pharmacology

KLCP/030/2019/D.B-1,2 01 1 1 6500
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

24 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Micropipettes (Single
and multi channeled)

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

KLCP/31/2022/M.P.S-1,2 02 2 2 7000
21-
07-
2022

View
Document

25 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Micro Centrifuge

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

RM02-PLUS 01 1 1 10000
16-
03-
2022

View
Document

26 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Refrigerator

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry

LGT382VP2X 01 1 1 41000
11-
01-
2022

View
Document

27 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Flourimeter

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION ROOM

EI-681 01 1 1 49000
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

28 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Standard sieves, sieve
no. 8, 10, 12,22,24, 44,
66, 80

Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU-R41-sie 55122 10 sets 10 10 50000
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

29 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Bottle Sealing Machine Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/030/2019/B.W-1 01 1 1 13000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

30 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Precision Melting point
Apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics MVVTEX 01 1 1 25000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

31 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Tablet punching
machine Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/010759/2018/TPM-1 01 1 1 330400

10-
11-
2018

View
Document

32 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Propeller type
mechanical agitator Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/00170/2017/M-AG-1 05 5 5 6500

05-
07-
2017

View
Document

33 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Steam distillation still Dept of Pharmaceutics klcp/271/2018/s.d.u-1 01 1 1 10000

12-
10-
2021

View
Document

34 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Collapsible tube
crimping machine Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU-R40-Lab-55379/55390 01 1 1 3000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

35 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Bulk Density Apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU-R40-Bul-54651 02 2 2 29100

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

36 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sieve shaker with sieve
set Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU-R41-sie 55122 01 1 1 18500

08-
02-
2017

View
Document

37 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Aseptic Cabinet Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/030/2019/ASC-1 01 1 1 14200

08-
01-
2019

View
Document

38 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Clarity test apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU-R40-Lab-55379/55390 01 1 1 2500

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

39 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Ointment filling machine Dept of Pharmaceutics klcp/o30/2019/o.f 01 1 1 14000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document



40 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Ball mill Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU-R41-Bal-55123 01 1 1 11500

08-
02-
2017

View
Document

41 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Tablet coating pan Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU-R41-Tab-55097 01 1 1 15600

05-
08-
2017

View
Document

42 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Tablet dissolution test
apparatus IP Dept of Pharmaceutics DS-8000 01 1 1 194700

08-
09-
2018

View
Document

43 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Buchner Funnels
(Small, medium, large) Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/029/2019/BUCF. 05 each 5 5 250

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

44 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

All purpose equipment
with all accessories Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU-R41-Alt-55099 01 1 1 95800

07-
08-
2017

View
Document

45 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Friability test apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/0035/2018/FRD-1 01 1 1 11600

05-
10-
2018

View
Document

46 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Stalagmometer Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/104/2017/STAG1-15 15 15 15 1350

15-
07-
2017

View
Document

47 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Bottle washing Machine Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/0158/2019/B.F.M-1 01 1 1 13000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

48 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Desiccator* Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/00104/2017/DES-1,2 05 5 5 4800

18-
10-
2017

View
Document

49 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Humidity Control Oven Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/00105/2017/H.C.O-1 01 1 1 72000

02-
08-
2017

View
Document

50 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Suppository moulds Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/518/2021/SM-1 20 20 20 11300

15-
12-
2021

View
Document

51 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Conical Percolator
(glass/ copper/ stainless
steel)

Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/030/2019/CO.P1-10 10 10 10 9200
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

52 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Ampoule filling and
sealing machine Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/030/2019/A.F.S.M/1 01 1 1 5000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

53 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Permeability Cups Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/029/2019/PER 05 5 5 4250

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

54 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Capsule filling machine Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU-R40-Cap-54630 01 1 1 23200

01-
09-
2018

View
Document

55 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Lipstick moulds Dept of Pharmaceutics klcp/029/2019/lm 10 10 10 5000

20-
03-
2019

View
Document

56 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Double cone blender Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU-R41-DCB 55124 01 1 1 18500

08-
02-
2017

View
Document

57 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Monsanto's hardness
tester Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/518/2021/T-H-3 01 1 1 12650

25-
03-
2019

View
Document



58 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Andreason's Pipette Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/029/2019/AND.PIP-1-5 03 3 3 7600

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

59 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Ostwald's viscometer Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/104/2017/OSTL/1-15 15 15 15 1500

15-
07-
2017

View
Document

60 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Brookfield's viscometer Dept of Pharmaceutics LMDV-100 01 1 1 198240

28-
07-
2017

View
Document

61 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Pfizer type hardness
tester Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/518/2021/T-H-4 01 1 1 12650

24-
04-
2019

View
Document

62 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Homogenizer Dept of Pharmaceutics RQT-127AD 05 5 5 10470

30-
08-
2016

View
Document

63 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Tablet disintegration
test apparatus IP Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU/R40/54631 01 1 1 12800

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

64 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Ampoule washing
machine Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU-R40-Amp-55371 01 1 1 2800

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

65 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Energy meter Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/112/2016/H.S -1 02 2 2 23924

27-
09-
2016

View
Document

66 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Mechanical stirrer with
speed regulator Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/518/2021/E.W-1 02 2 2 13500

23-
08-
2016

View
Document

67 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Capsule Counter Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/030/2019-20/CC-1 02 1 1 3000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

68 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Hot Plate Dept of Pharmaceutics 335 02 2 2 6000

13-
08-
2016

View
Document

69 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Magnetic stirrer, 500ml
and 1 liter capacity with
speed control

Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/105/2016/M.S.H-5TO10 05 EACH 10 5 5 28506
23-
08-
2016

View
Document

70 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Liquid Filling Machine Dept of Pharmaceutics KLCP/0158/2019/B.F.M-1 01 1 1 13000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

71 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Tray dryer Dept of Pharmaceutics KLU-R41-Tra-55096 01 1 1 52000

05-
08-
2017

View
Document

72 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Filtration assembly

Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

klcp/029-19/20/filte 01 1 1 1100
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

73 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D BOD Incubator

Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

KLU/0158/19/20/BOD-1 02 2 2 136000
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

74 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Mechanical Stirrers Dept of Pharmaceutics, Dept of

Pharmaceutical Chemistry RQ121/D 10 10 10 7425
23-
08-
2016

View
Document

75 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Microscopes

Dept of Pharmaceutics, Dept of
Pharmacology, Dept of
Pharmacy Practice

DMM11 15 20 20 4550
05-
08-
2017

View
Document



76 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Viscometer

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

LMDV-100, Labman, India 01 1 1 198240
28-
07-
2017

View
Document

77 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Respinometer

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

KLCP/112/2016/H.S -1 01 1 1 11962
29-
09-
2016

View
Document

78 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Phase
contrast/Trinocular
Microscope

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Phase contrast microscope by
MVTex 01 1 1 14500

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

79 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Refrigerated Centrifuge

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Centrifuge - Clinical - 6x15 mL
Capacity 01 1 1 6335

10-
02-
2017

View
Document

80 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Incubator water bath

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

KLU-R41-Wat-55128 01 1 1 4950
24-
09-
2018

View
Document

81 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Gel Electrophoresis
(Vertical and Horizontal)

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Gel Electrophoresis Basic 01 1 1 21299
24-
02-
2020

View
Document

82 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Tissue culture station

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

KLU-R40-Tri-55391 01 1 1 9000
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

83 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Rheometer

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

LMDV-100 01 1 1 198240
28-
07-
2017

View
Document

84 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Laminar airflow unit

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

KLU-RS10A - Lam-55560-1 01 1 1 49500
01-
09-
2018

View
Document

85 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Paper Electrophoresis
Unit

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

KLCP/030/2019/P.ELEPH - 1 01 1 1 9500
02-
04-
2019

View
Document

86 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Orbital shaker incubator

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

VS/OSI-G-NG 01 1 1 130000
21-
07-
2022

View
Document

87 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Fermenters of different
capacity (Desirable)

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

KLCP/518/2021/FERM -1 01 1 1 3000
04-
04-
2021

View
Document

88 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Sonicator

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

PS-10A 01 1 1 9200
24-
09-
2018

View
Document

89 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Diagnostic kits to
identify infectious
agents

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Diagnostic Kits - Pregnancy test 02 2 2 190
04-
03-
2021

View
Document

90 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Ion- Exchanger CENTRAL

INSTRUMENTATION ROOM L1126 01 1 1 43000
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

91 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Conductivity meter CENTRAL

INSTRUMENTATION ROOM 602 01 1 1 9867
14-
02-
2017

View
Document

92 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D HPLC CENTRAL

INSTRUMENTATION ROOM Shimadzu Prominence HPLC 01 1 1 630000
23-
03-
2006

View
Document

93 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Fourier Transform Infra
Red Spectrometer
(Desirable)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION ROOM ALPHA-11 01 1 1 1628400

18-
06-
2022

View
Document



94 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Flame Photometer CENTRAL

INSTRUMENTATION ROOM TYPE-120 01 1 1 48000
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

95 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Potentiometer CENTRAL

INSTRUMENTATION ROOM KLCP/030/2019/D.P.M-1 01 1 1 11000
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

96 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Nephelo Turbidity meter CENTRAL

INSTRUMENTATION ROOM 355 01 1 1 15876
14-
02-
2017

View
Document

97 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

UV- Visible
Spectrophotometer

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION ROOM LMSP-UV1900 01 1 1 283200

28-
07-
2017

View
Document

98 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Deep Freezer
(Desirable)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION ROOM KLCP/245/2021/CF 01 1 1 15254

15-
01-
2021

View
Document

99 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Digital Balance (1mg
sensitivity)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION ROOM,
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

ATX-224R 01 1 1 168000
17-
06-
2022

View
Document

100 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Colorimeter

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION ROOM,
Dept of Pharmacy Practice

312 01 1 1 6560
14-
02-
2017

View
Document

101 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Reflux flask and
condenser single
necked

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

KLCP/95-KLU516-2016/R.C S-
1TO20 20 20 20 9450

23-
08-
2016

View
Document

102 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Stage and eye piece
micrometers

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

KLCP/1007/2019/S.M-
1TO20,KLCP/030/2019/E.P.M-
1TO15

05 5 5 5340
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

103 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Nesslers Cylinders Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry KLCP/69,85/2016/N.C-50 40 40 40 2856
16-
08-
2016

View
Document

104 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Reflux flask and
condenser double /
triple necked

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

KLCP/95-KLU516-2016/R.C.D.T-
1TO20 20 20 20 48300

23-
08-
2018

View
Document

105 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Burettes Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry
50 and 25 mL capacity,
borosilicate glass burettes 40 40 40 9200

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

106 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Arsenic Limit Test
Apparatus

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Arsenic limit test apparatus with
100 reagent bottles per pack 20 20 20 7000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

107 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Analytical Balances for
demonstration

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry Analytical Balance - PGB600 05 5 5 27500

04-
03-
2021

View
Document

108 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Microwave Oven Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry MH20440B 02 2 2 5847.16
20-
03-
2019

View
Document

109 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Suction pumps Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry
Single Diaphragm Pumps, SVR
Labs 06 6 6 9000

04-
03-
2021

View
Document

110 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Hot plates Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry 335 05 5 5 15000
13-
08-
2016

View
Document

111 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Digital balance 10mg
sensitivity

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry KLCP/030/2019/D.B-1,2 10 10 10 6500

25-
03-
2019

View
Document



112 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Magnetic Stirrers with
Thermostat

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry KLU-R40-Mag-54659 10 10 10 4500

23-
08-
2016

View
Document

113 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Muffle Furnace Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry KLU-R40-MUF-54685-1 01 1 1 6525
25-
06-
2016

View
Document

114 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Oven

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

Consumer Microwave Ovens 03 3 3 6900
18-
03-
2019

View
Document

115 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Analgesi meter (Eddy's
hot plate and radiant
heat methods)

Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/107/2017/ANALG.MTR- 1 01 1 1 14200
05-
08-
2017

View
Document

116 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Different Contraceptive
Devices and Models Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/518/2021/C.D -1 One set of

each device 1 1 2000
04-
03-
2021

View
Document

117 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Standard graphs of
various drugs Dept of Pharmacology Standard graphs for various drugs Adequate

number 10 10 1200
05-
08-
2017

View
Document

118 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Aerators Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/0035/2018/AER- 1 to 10 10 10 10 1900

18-
09-
2018

View
Document

119 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Rotarod Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/105/2017/ROTA.ROD -1 01 1 1 18500

02-
08-
2017

View
Document

120 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Models for various
organs Dept of Pharmacology 70-KLU-516

One model of
each organ
system

15 15 9592
27-
08-
2016

View
Document

121 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Plethysmograph Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/107/2017/PLY - 1 01 1 1 3500

07-
08-
2017

View
Document

122 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Haemocytometer with
Micropipettes Dept of Pharmacology KLEF/409/Hemo 20 30 30 32206

16-
09-
2016

View
Document

123 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Spygmomanometer Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/030/2019/SPY- 1,2 05 5 5 2900

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

124 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Sherrington Drum Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/105/2017/SH.D - 1 to 10 10 10 10 8500

05-
08-
2017

View
Document

125 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Lucas moist chamber Dept of Pharmacology KLEF/col/Most/2017-18 01 1 1 950

07-
08-
2017

View
Document

126 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Perspex bath assembly
(single unit) Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/105/2017/PER. B - 1 to 10 10 10 10 45000

07-
08-
2017

View
Document

127 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Muscle electrodes Dept of Pharmacology KLef/muscle electrode 01 1 1 175

07-
08-
2017

View
Document

128 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Haemostatic artery
forceps Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/107/2017/HAE.ARTF- 1

to10 10 10 10 120
05-
08-
2017

View
Document

129 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Folin-Wu tubes Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/029/2019/FWU.TUB 1 - 43 60 60 60 5400

24-
04-
2019

View
Document



130 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Permanent Slides for
various tissues Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/104/2017/PRM.SLI - 1

One pair of
each tissue
Organs and
endocrine
glands One
slide of each
organ system

15 15 975
02-
08-
2017

View
Document

131 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sahli' s
haemocytometer Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/80/2016/S.HAE- 1 to 10 20 20 20 659

06-
09-
2016

View
Document

132 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Dissection Tray and
Boards Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/00107/2017/D.T.1-10 10 10 10 4500

05-
08-
2017

View
Document

133 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Physical /Chemical
Balance Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/518/2021/AN.BA 01 1 1 3800

04-
03-
2021

View
Document

134 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sherrington' s
Kymograph Machine
Polyrite

Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/105/2017/D.SH.D -1 10 10 10 185000
02-
08-
2017

View
Document

135 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Skeleton and bones Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/68/2016/SKEL- 1

One set of
skeleton and
one spare
bone

1 1 2200
27-
08-
2017

View
Document

136 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Convulsiometer Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/107/2017/E.C-1 01 1 1 11210

05-
08-
2017

View
Document

137 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Software packages for
experiment Dept of Pharmacology Ex-Pharm series 01 1 1 29547

28-
12-
2021

View
Document

138 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Actophotometer Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/107/2017/ACTO.PHTM- 1 01 1 1 16500

05-
08-
2017

View
Document

139 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Levers, cannulae Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/107/2017/LEV.CANUL- 1 to

20 20 20 20 1200
02-
08-
2017

View
Document

140 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Hypodermic syringes
and needles of size
15,24,26G

Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/518/2021/HYPD.SYRNG- 1
to 10 10 10 10 1500

02-
08-
2021

View
Document

141 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Computer with LCD Dept of Pharmacology Dell Optiplex 3060 micro-form

factor PC 01 1 1 32485
20-
02-
2017

View
Document

142 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Hutchinson's spirometer Dept of Pharmacology hutchinson's spirometer sisco 01 1 1 11962

29-
09-
2016

View
Document

143 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Specimen for various
organs and systems Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/70/2016/ SPv.ORGNS- 1

One model
for each
organ system

1 1 950
15-
07-
2017

View
Document

144 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Stimulator Dept of Pharmacology stimulator 01 1 1 1100

07-
08-
2017

View
Document

145 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Myographic lever Dept of Pharmacology lever 01 1 1 210

07-
08-
2017

View
Document

146 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Stethoscope Dept of Pharmacology 54980 05 5 5 3245

06-
09-
2016

View
Document



147 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Pole climbing apparatus Dept of Pharmacology KLCP/105/2017/POL-CL - 1 01 1 1 16500

02-
08-
2017

View
Document

148 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Centrifuge Dept of Pharmacology, Dept of

Pharmacy Practice KLCP/209/2017/CENT -1 01 1 1 6335
03-
02-
2017

View
Document

149 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D PH meter Dept of Pharmacy Practice 335 01 1 1 21640

13-
08-
2016

View
Document

150 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Small disposable
membrane filter for IV
admixture filtration

Dept of Pharmacy Practice KLCP/581/2021/S.D.M.F-1 Adequate 2 2 0
04-
04-
2021

View
Document

151 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Sealing Machine Dept of Pharmacy Practice klcp/030/2019/sem 01 1 1 5000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

152 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Membrane filter Dept of Pharmacy Practice KLCP/518/2021/MEM.FILT - 1 1 Unit 1 1 1200

03-
04-
2021

View
Document

153 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Incubator Dept of Pharmacy Practice KLCP/030/2019/BOD/1 01 1 1 68000

06-
03-
2019

View
Document

154 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Biochemical reagents
for analysis of normal
and pathological
constituents in urine
and blood facilities

Dept of Pharmacy Practice SGOT,UREA,BILIRUBIN KIT Adequate 15 15 14172
03-
08-
2022

View
Document

155 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Thermostatic bath Dept of Pharmacy Practice klcp/518/2021/w.1 01 1 1 4500

09-
06-
2021

View
Document

156 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sintered glass funnel
with complete filtering
assemble

Dept of Pharmacy Practice klcp/029/2019/fltasse Adequate 1 1 1100
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

157 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Hardness tester Dept of Pharmacy Practice KLCP/271/2018/T-H-1 01 1 1 12650

01-
09-
2018

View
Document

158 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Filtration equipment Dept of Pharmacy Practice klcp/029-19/20/filte 02 2 2 2200

21-
03-
2019

View
Document

159 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Surgical dressing Dept of Pharmacy Practice KLCP/518/2021/S.D-1 Adequate 1 1 400

04-
03-
2021

View
Document

160 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Permanent slides (skin,
kidney, pancreas,
smooth muscle, liver
etc.,)

Dept of Pharmacy Practice KLCP/104/2017/PRM.SLI - 1 Adequate 5 5 375
15-
07-
2017

View
Document

161 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Autoclave sterilizer Dept of Pharmacy Practice KLU-R510A-Aut-55563 01 1 1 6900

05-
10-
2018

View
Document

162 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Laminar air flow bench Dept of Pharmacy Practice vertical 01 2 2 49500

05-
10-
2018

View
Document

163 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Magnetic stirrer Dept of Pharmacy Practice KLU-R40-Mag-54659 01 1 1 4500

23-
08-
2016

View
Document

164 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Disintegration test
apparatus Dept of Pharmacy Practice KLCP/0035/2018/T.D/1 01 1 1 12800

09-
01-
2018

View
Document



165 B.Pharm,
Pharm.D Filling Machine Dept of Pharmacy Practice Motorised Ampoule filling and

sealing machine 01 1 1 5000
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

Master Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No. Course Equipment Department Equip Model No. Min

Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item
Cost DOP Bill QR Code

1 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Vacuum pump M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics KLCP/513/2016/VP-1 1 1 1 4550
28-
06-
2016

View
Document

2 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Franz diffusion cell apparatus (6 cell
set)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics EMFDC06, Orchid Scientific 01 set 1 1 188151

19-
07-
2022

View
Document

3 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics UV-Vis Cabinet M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics 9572 1 1 1 4400
04-
09-
2018

View
Document

4 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Refrigerator M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
Double door 335 L Capacity
refrigerator 1 1 1 13600

18-
03-
2019

View
Document

5 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Vacuum Desiccators different sizes M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics KLCP/00104/2017/DES-1,2 5 5 5 4800
15-
07-
2017

View
Document

6 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Rotary tablet punching Machine
(minimum 16 stations)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Accura mini press, R&D
Model 1 1 1 330400

10-
11-
2018

View
Document

7 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Disintegration test apparatus M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics VIDL 1000, Lab India 4 4 4 12800
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

8 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Vortex mixture M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics CM-101 Plus, Remi 3 1 1 10000
04-
08-
2022

View
Document

9 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Bulk density apparatus M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics Bulk density apparatus 1 1 1 14500
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

10 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics BOD incubator M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics KLU/0158/19/20/BOD-1 1 1 1 68000
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

11 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Digital Melting point apparatus M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
Digital melting point
apparatus, MVTex 1 1 1 25000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

12 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Deep freezer (-200C) M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics CHF100SD R600A, Bluestar 1 1 1 18000
20-
01-
2020

View
Document

13 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Digital pH meter M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics 335, Systronics 1 2 2 10820
13-
08-
2016

View
Document

14 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Inoculation chamber M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics Laminar air flow unit 1 1 1 49500
24-
09-
2018

View
Document

15 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Rotary vacuum Evaporator M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics 8766 ROV, Equitron make 1 1 1 167618
12-
11-
2018

View
Document



16 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Vacuum Filtration assembly M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
1 L Capacity filtration
assembly 1 1 1 1100

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

17 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Heating mantle different capacity M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics KLU-R40-Hea-55420 02 each 4 4 5000
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

18 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Compound microscope M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
Compound medical
microscope - 100x 5 5 5 21263

23-
08-
2016

View
Document

19 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Stage micrometer M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics Stage micrometer 5 5 5 3392
10-
01-
2019

View
Document

20 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Ultrasonic Probe sonicator M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics PKS-250F 1 1 1 198225
01-
06-
2022

View
Document

21 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Non-invasive BP measurement
apparatus

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Manual Sphygmomanometer,
Deshi 1 1 1 1450

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

22 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Multipurpose machine
(Coating/polishing/mixing/etc)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Multipurpose machine,
Orchid Scientific 1 1 1 112100

07-
08-
2017

View
Document

23 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hot air oven (minimum 18”x18”x18”
internal dimensions)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics KLCP/513/2016/H.O.V-1,2,3 1 1 1 19350

28-
06-
2016

View
Document

24 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics High shear homogenizer M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics RQT 127 AD 1 1 1 12000
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

25 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Friability apparatus M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics KLCP/0035/2018/FRD-1 1 1 1 11600
24-
09-
2018

View
Document

26 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics UV spectrophotometer (double beam) M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics UV1900I, Shimadzu 1 1 1 495600
17-
06-
2022

View
Document

27 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Eye piece micrometer M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics Eyepiece micrometer 5 5 5 2600
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

28 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics QbD Software (Latest version) M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics Systat 13.2 1 1 1 265892
30-
05-
2022

View
Document

29 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Digital balance (0.1 mg) M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics ATX-224R, Shimadzu 1 2 2 168000
17-
06-
2022

View
Document

30 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Magnetic stirrer with thermostat M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
KLCP/105/2016/MG.S.H-
1,2,3 2 2 2 9502

23-
08-
2016

View
Document

31 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Brookfield viscometer M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics LMDV 100, Labman 1 1 1 198240
28-
07-
2017

View
Document

32 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Mechanical stirrer M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics KLCP/737/2016/M.S-1,2,3 5 5 5 47115
12-
08-
2016

View
Document

33 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Plethysmometer M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics Plethysmograph Glass 1 1 1 2500
05-
12-
2021

View
Document



34 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Syringe M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
Dispovan - Disposable
syringes 5 5 5 1030

07-
08-
2019

View
Document

35 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Water bath six holes M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
electrical water bath with 6
holes 3 3 3 4950

24-
09-
2018

View
Document

36 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Computer systems installed with Drug
design software (Licensed/freeware)
with UPS

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Ex-pharm Series Software 5 5 5 29547

21-
12-
2021

View
Document

37 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Fourier-Transform Infrared
Spectroscopy (FTIR)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics ALPHA-II, Bruker 1 1 1 1628400

18-
06-
2022

View
Document

38 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Muffle furnace M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics Sisco - Muffle furnace 1 1 1 6525
28-
06-
2016

View
Document

39 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

ICH Stability chamber with temperature
& humidity features

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Humidity control oven 01 1 1 72000

02-
08-
2017

View
Document

40 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Rotarod (Rat and mice) M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
Rotarod 5 stage - digital
display 01 each 2 2 18500

02-
08-
2017

View
Document

41 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Silica crucible M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics Silica Crucibles - 2 capacities 5 5 5 1200
07-
08-
2019

View
Document

42 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Dissolution apparatus (at least I.P
standard type I & type II)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics FM8025A2HSL, SVR Labs 1 1 1 210040

04-
03-
2021

View
Document

43 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics IR moisture balance M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
Moisture content apparatus -
5-10 gm 1 1 1 12000

24-
09-
2018

View
Document

44 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics High speed Centrifuge M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics RM02-PLUS, Remi 1 1 1 10000
05-
07-
2022

View
Document

45 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Hardness tester M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics Monsanto Type 05 5 5 5 4750
04-
03-
2021

View
Document

46 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Microwave oven M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
LG consumer grade
microwave oven 1 1 1 5847

18-
03-
2019

View
Document

47 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Hot plate M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
Hot plate - 10x12"
rectangular platform, Sisco 3 3 3 9060

28-
06-
2016

View
Document

48 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Spectrofluorimeter M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics EI 681 1 1 1 49000
25-
03-
2019

View
Document

49 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Passive avoidance apparatus / Morris
water maze

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Morris water maze for rat and
mice 1 1 1 46500

28-
08-
2023

View
Document

50 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Micropipette (one set of 5 pipette) M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics KLCP/31/2022/M.P.S-1,2 01 set 1 1 42125
21-
07-
2022

View
Document

51 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Soxhlet apparatus (different capacity) M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
Soxhlet apparatus with
extractor and condenser 5 5 5 4589

25-
08-
2016

View
Document



52 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Organ bath assembly with
aerator/kymograph

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Perspex bath assembly with
thermostat 5 5 5 16000

25-
03-
2019

View
Document

53 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Sahlis haemoglobinometers M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics Sahlis Haemoglobinometer 20 20 20 13800
24-
09-
2018

View
Document

54 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Clevenger apparatus M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
To determine volatile oils
lighter than water 5 5 5 8127

23-
08-
2016

View
Document

55 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Actophotometer M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics Actophotometer 1 1 1 7875
28-
08-
2023

View
Document

56 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Elevated plus maze (Mice & Rat) M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
Elevated Plus maze for rat
and mice 01 each 2 2 61120

28-
08-
2023

View
Document

57 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Water distillation unit M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics KLCP/0595/22-23/dis-2 1 1 1 16284
20-
12-
2022

View
Document

Chemical Reagents And Other Consumables Equipment

Sr.No Equipment Type Vendor Purchase Date Purchase Bill

1 Chemical GK Life Sciences 18-08-2022 View Document

2 Other Consumable Quality Traders 20-12-2022 View Document

3 Other Consumable SUVARNA Scientific Equipments 15-01-2019 View Document

4 Glass Wear SVR lab Instruments 07-08-2019 View Document

5 Chemical SUVARNA Scientific Traders 10-10-2023 View Document

6 Glass Wear NEXGEN Scientifics 19-12-2019 View Document

7 Chemical GK Life Sciences 20-12-2022 View Document

8 Glass Wear NEXGEN Scientifics 19-12-2019 View Document

Library Norms

Is Library available as per the norms Yes Library Area 150

Is Reading Room available Yes Total Seating Capacity 150

Enclose appointment of Librarian: View Document

Books

Sr. No. Course Titles Required Titles Available Volume Required Volume Available Journals Required Journals Available

1 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 650 650 700 700 50 50

2 B.Pharm 1600 1600 2600 2600 150 150

3 Pharm.D 650 650 2000 2000 150 150

Journals

Total no. of National Journals available 35 Enclose Details of the Journals Subscribed: View Document

Total no. of International Journals available 15 Enclose CA Certified GST Paid Bills of Books and Journals View Document

Computer Lab Norms

Is Computer Lab available as per the norms Yes Total no. of computer available 66

If yes, enclose CA certified GST Paid Bills of computers and printers with remark for use of licensed software View Document

Subject Wise Classification

Sr. No. Course Available Numbers Available Titles

1 Advanced Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics 21 87



2 Advanced Instrumentation Techniques 15 115

3 Biochemistry 24 154

4 Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics 18 81

5 Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics 18 81

6 Biostatistics & Research Methodology 11 51

7 Biostatistics and Research Methodology 11 51

8 Cell and Molecular Biology 3 8

9 Clerkship 0 0

10 Clinical Pharmacokinetics & Pharmacotherapeutic Drug Monitoring 2 4

11 Clinical pharmacy 18 76

12 Clinical Research 4 9

13 Clinical Toxicology 3 11

14 Communication Skills 12 63

15 Community pharmacy 22 108

16 Computer Aided Drug Delivery System 4 9

17 Computer Aided Drug Design 2 3

18 Computer Applications in Pharmacy 14 67

19 Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals 18 37

20 Cosmetic Science 15 28

21 Dietary Supplements and Nutraceuticals 0 0

22 Discussion / Presentation (Proposal Presentation) 15 15

23 Drug Delivery System 12 40

24 Environmental sciences 8 59

25 Experimental Pharmacology 11 61

26 Herbal Drug Technology 2 5

27 Hospital pharmacy 12 101

28 Human Anatomy & Physiology 22 211

29 Human Anatomy & Physiology 22 211

30 Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 4 18

31 Industrial Pharmacy - I 16 41

32 Industrial Pharmacy - II 14 32

33 Instrumental Methods of Analysis 3 12

34 Journal club 40 40

35 Medicinal Biochemistry 24 154

36 Medicinal chemistry 32 191

37 Medicinal Chemistry - I 3 14

38 Medicinal Chemistry - II 2 11

39 Medicinal Chemistry - III 1 3

40 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 2 2

41 Modern Pharmaceutics 1 5

42 Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech and Targeted DDS) 3 5

43 Novel Drug Delivery System 1 2

44 Pathophysiology 12 94

45 Pathophysiology 12 94

46 Pharmaceutical Analysis 26 250

47 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 0 0

48 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 16 99

49 Pharmaceutical Engineering 21 149

50 Pharmaceutical Formulations 3 11

51 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 18 107



52 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 18 107

53 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 15 98

54 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 15 98

55 Pharmaceutical Marketing 17 96

56 Pharmaceutical microbiology 15 72

57 Pharmaceutical microbiology 15 72

58 Pharmaceutical organic chemistry 89 668

59 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 12 134

60 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 15 30

61 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 44 330

62 Pharmaceutical Regulatory Science 4 18

63 Pharmaceutics 23 95

64 Pharmaceutics Practical - I 5 17

65 Pharmaceutics Practical II 2 7

66 Pharmaceutics-I 25 227

67 Pharmacoepidemiology and Pharmacoeconomics 0 0

68 Pharmacognosy & Phytopharmaceuticals 58 308

69 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 2 18

70 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 1 3

71 Pharmacology - I 18 72

72 Pharmacology - II 8 133

73 Pharmacology - III 3 12

74 Pharmacology-I 3 11

75 Pharmacology-II 8 133

76 Pharmacotherapeutics-I 25 227

77 Pharmacotherapeutics-II 6 18

78 Pharmacotherapeutics-III 6 18

79 Pharmacovigilance 3 18

80 Pharmacy Practice 4 11

81 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 3 12

82 Physical Pharmaceutics I 18 106

83 Practice School 294 294

84 Project work (Six Months) 81 81

85 Quality Assurance 9 65

86 Quality Control and Standardization of Herbals 6 15

87 Regulatory Affair 4 18

88 Remedial Biology 8 35

89 Remedial Biology 8 35

90 Remedial Mathematics 11 75

91 Remedial Mathematics 11 75

92 Research Methodology and Biostatistics 1 2

93 Research Work 12 53

94 Social and Preventive Pharmacy 4 5

Library accession register for previous year

View Document

PG And PhD Projects

Sr.
No. Name of the Supervisor Supervisor

BH No. Name of the Candidate Type of
Project Titles of the Thesis/Dissertation Duration(in

months) Year

1 Chakravarthi Guntupalli BH-P-23-
47367 P Mounica Ph.D

EVALUATION OF THE DIURETIC AND ANTI-UROLITHIATIC POTENTIAL OF
KHELLIN AND MORIN HYDRATE IN ETHYLENE GLYCOL-INDUCED
UROLITHIASIS IN WISTAR RA

48 2025



2 Buchinaidu Nalluri BH-P-23-
34821 KAPAVARAPU ASWITHA PG FABRICATION AND EVALUATION OF POLYMERIC MICRONEEDLE ARRAY OF

RIZATRIPTAN FOR IMPROVED TRANSDERMAL DELIVERY 12 2024

3 Mr AVS SUREDRA MEKA V N S KIRANMAI PG Formulation and evaluation of Didanosine microbeads 12 2022

4 DR A.ANKA RAO GHANTA VASANTHI PG Design and evaluation fast dissolving tablets of Veerampil hydrochloride 12 2022

5 ANKARAO ARETI BH-P-23-
31176 Bikas Ranjan Jena Ph.D Development and validation of liquid chromatographic methods for the

quantitation of some selected drugs in bulk and pharmaceutical formulat 56 2023

6 Nalluri Buchi Naidu null BH-P-25-
38059 Karani Balaji PG Development of Brinzolamide Ocular Inserts for Controlled Release 10 2025

7 Nalluri Buchi Naidu null BH-P-25-
38059 Lavanya Badavath PG Formulation and Evaluation of Lisinopril MDFs 10 2025

8 Dr. G. Chakravarthi Mr. Rajesh Kumar Bakhturam
Chawla Ph.D Development and Validation of Novel Analytical Methods for Selected Drugs and

Related Impurities in Bulk and Pharmaceutical Dosage Form 46 2022

9 Chakravarthi Guntupalli BH-P-23-
47367 Poojari Venkatesh Ph.D

DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF STABILITY INDICATING NOVEL RP-
UPLC METHODS FOR THE ESTIMATION OF SELECTED DRUGS IN BULK
AND ITS DOSAGE FORMS

84 2024

10 Malothu Narender BH-P-23-
31681 N Sadhana Ph.D DESIGN, FORMULATION AND EVALUATION OF NANOSPONGES FOR

SELECTED BCS CLASS II DRUGS 45 2025

11 Nalluri Buchi Naidu null BH-P-25-
38059 Keerthi Sree Yenduri PG Design and Optimization of Tizanidine HCL loaded Polymeric Implants Using 3D

Printing Molds 10 2025

12 Chandra Teja Uppuluri BH-P-23-
31415

MOHAMEDELMOGTABA
ABDELRAHMAN KALMAGA PG FORMULATION AND EVALUATION OF MOUTH DISSOLVING FILMS LOADED

WITH ZOLMITRIPTAN 12 2024

13 ANKARAO ARETI BH-P-23-
31176 S. Nigama Chandra Ph.D

INVESTIGATING THE COMPLEXITIES OF MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY IN
SOUTH INDIA: A RETROSPECTIVE STUDY OF DEMOGRAPHIC, CLINICAL,
BIOCHEMICAL AND GENETIC

60 2024

14 Nalluri Buchi Naidu null BH-P-25-
38059 Akkena Deepika PG Formulation and Evaluation of Fast Dissolving Mouth Films of Baclofen 10 2025

15 DR S .PRAVEEN KADALI TEJA SREE DEVI PG Formulation and evaluation of captopril nanospheres 12 2022

16 ARETI ANKARAO BH-P-23-
31176 JYOTHSNA DEVISRI VADDI PG Formulation and Evaluation of Dual -Triggered (pH and Ion -sensitive ) in situ gel

for Ocular Delivery of Ofloxacin 10 2025

17 Dr. R. Subhakar Raju Mr N. Raghavendra Babu Ph.D
SYNTHESIS, CHARACTERIZATION, MOLECULAR DOCKING STUDIES AND
EVALUATION OF IN VITRO ANTI TUBERCULAR ACTIVITY OF NOVEL
HETEROCYCLIC DERIVATIVES

54 2023

18 Mrs NVN JYOTHI Gokavarapu Anitha PG Formulation and evaluation of nifedipine trans dermal patches 12 2022

19 Malothu Narender BH-P-23-
31681 Raghavendra Babu Ph.D Synthesis, Characterization, Molecular Docking Studies and Anti Tubercular

Evaluation of Novel Heterocyclic Derivatives 60 2023

20 Chakravarthi Guntupalli BH-P-23-
47367 Rajesh Kumar bakthuram Chawla Ph.D Development and validation of novel analytical methods for selected drugs and

related impurities in bulk and pharmaceutical dosage form 48 2022

21 Nalluri Buchi Naidu null BH-P-25-
38059 Kolliboyina Naresh PG Development and Characterization of Tizanidine HCL Loaded Polymeric

Microneedle Array for Sustained Release 8 2025

22 Chandra Teja Uppuluri BH-P-23-
31415 YELLALA VENKATA BALAJI PG INVITRO CHARACTERIZATION OF CETIRIZINE LOADED DISSOLVING

MICRONEEDLE ARRAYS 12 2024

23 Kasi VISWANADH
MATTE

BH-P-25-
38434 Dinesh Kumar Chelli PG Formulation and Evaluation of Ciprofloxacin HCL and Terminalia Arjuna Bark

extract loaded nanofibers for improved wound healing applications 10 2025

24 Malothu Narender BH-P-23-
31681 N Sri Lakshmi Ph.D Phytochemical study and evaluation of antidiabetic activity of leaf extracts of

Chrozophora rottleri and Ecobolium linneanum 36 2025

25 Dr. G. Chakravarthi Mr Pooari Venkatesh Ph.D Development and Validation of Stability Indicating Novel RP-UPLC Methods for
the Estimation of Selected Drugs in Bulk and its Dosage Forms 75 2023

26 Kasi VISWANADH
MATTE

BH-P-25-
38434 Sravani Boddu PG Formulation and Invitro Evaluation of Ofloxacin Loaded Floating Microspheres for

Peptic Ulcer 10 2025

27 Sivadasu Praveen BH-P-23-
31340 CHARISHMA PARELLA PG Formulation and Evaluation of Self Nano Emulsifying Drug Delivery System for

Fluconazole 10 2025

28 Buchinaidu Nalluri BH-P-23-
34821 Shaik Muskhan PG DEVELOPMENT AND INVITRO EVALUATION OF MICRONEEDLE ARRAY

PATCHES OF LISINOPRIL 12 2024

29 DR A.ANKA RAO VASAMSETTI LOKPRADEEP PG Formulation and evaluation of tramadol controlled release tablets 12 2022

30 DR A.ANKA RAO Kurre Bhavya Sree PG Formulation and evaluation of niosomes of acyclovir 12 2022

31 Pasupula Rajeshwari BH-P-23-
26418 K Sreya Ph.D Investigations on Methyl ß-D-xylopyranoside and 1-trans-Cinnamoylimidazole

from Aganosma dichotoma against Myocardial Ischemia-Reperfusion I 38 2025

32 Dr N.Bucchi Naidu DAGGUBATI KEERTHI KRISHNA PG Formulation and evaluation of Microneedele domepezil. 12 2022

33 Dr. A. Anka Rao Bikas Ranjan Jena Ph.D
DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPHIC
METHODS FOR THE QUANTITATION OF SOME SELECTED DRUGS IN BULK
AND PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULAT

52 2023

34 Dr. Malothu Narender Mr.G. Sarvan Kumar Ph.D Investigation of Antiplatelet, Antithrombotic and Thrombolytic activity of leaves of
Terminalia pallida Brandis and Plumbago zeylanica L 60 2023

35 AMARESWARAPU V
SURENDRA

BH-P-23-
31416 Janga Karthik Reddy PG Formulation and Evaluation of Clopidogrel Bisulphate Controlled Released

Microcapsules 10 2025

36 Malothu Narender BH-P-23-
31681 Gorla Umasankar Ph.D In vitro, in vivo and in silico evaluation of the neuroprotective potentials of a

medicinal herb cocculus hirsutus 56 2023



37 DR S.PRAVEEN SHAMSELFALAH ABUELGASIM
HABIBALLA IBRAHIM PG Formulation and evaluation of suvorexant nanosponge 12 2022

38 Malothu Narender BH-P-23-
31681 G. Sarvan Kumar Ph.D Investigation of antiplatelet, antithrombotic and thrombolytic activity of leaves of

Terminalia pallida Brandis and Plumbago Zeylanica L 72 2024

39 Kasi VISWANADH
MATTE

BH-P-25-
38434 BHAGYA SRI GUNDU PG Preparation and Characterization of Ranitidine- Loaded Floating Microspheres 10 2025

40 Nalluri Buchi Naidu null BH-P-25-
38059 Sai Venkata Sandhya R PG Formulation and Evaluation of Ondansetron Mouth Dissolving Films 10 2025

41 Dr. Malothu Narender G. Umasankar Ph.D
IN VITRO, IN VIVO AND IN SILICO EVALUATION OF THE
NEUROPROTECTIVE POTENTIALS OF A MEDICINAL HERB COCCULUS
HIRSUTUS

52 2023

42 ARETI ANKARAO BH-P-23-
31176 Md Amatul Fazeelah Tabassum PG Formulation and Characterization of Proniosome Based Transdermal gel of

Rizatriptan for Sustained Delivery 10 2025

43 Kasi VISWANADH
MATTE

BH-P-25-
38434 Shaik Almaas Sultana PG Formulation and Evaluation of Fast Dissolving Mouth Films of Baclofen 10 2025

44 Dr N.Bucchi naidu ELNAZIR ABAKAR HASSAN
MOHAMED PG Formulation and evaluation of transdermal Microneedele of salbutamol. 12 2022

45 Praveen Sivadasu BH-P-23-
31340 Abdallah Mohamed Ahmed PG FORMULATION AND EVALUATION OF PRONIOSOMAL GEL FOR TOPICAL

DELIVERY OF CLOTRIMAZOLE 12 2024

46 Sivadasu Praveen BH-P-23-
31340 Harsha Vardhini Koduru PG Formulation and Evaluation of moxifloxacin hydrogels 10 2025

47 ARETI ANKARAO BH-P-23-
31176 M Bhavana Ph.D Development, optimization and characterization of N-acetyl cysteine loaded Nano

lipid formulations for passive targeting of hepatic cells: I 46 2025

Projects Completed

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Investigator

Investigator BH
No. Title of the Project Duration(in

months)
Sanctioned
Amount(in Lakhs) Funding Agency Year

1 Dr. D. Naresh Comparative acute toxicity of carbamate pesticides propoxur and
aldicarb in vivo exposed zebra fish (Danio rerio) 6 ₹3.00 KL Demmed to be University, KLEF,

Vaddeswaram, Guntur, AP 2022

2 Dr. J. Risy
Namratha

Evaluation of Heterocyclic Analogues against MmPL3 Protein as
potent Antitubercular agents: Design and Synthesis 12 ₹3.00 KL deemed to be University, KLEF,

Vaddeswaram, Guntur, AP 2022

3 Dr. Buchi N.
Nalluri

Development and validation of RP-HPLC-PDA method for
quantification of Metoprolol Succinate in bulk and dosage forms 12 ₹3.50 KL Deemed to be University, KLEF,

Vadeswaram, Guntur, AP 2022

4 Dr. M Narender Evaluation of antidiabetic and antioxidant activity of leaf extracts of
Leucas linifolia 6 ₹1.80 KL Deemed to be University, KLEF,

Vaddeswaram, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh 2022

On Going Projects

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Faculty

Centralised
Pharmacy No. Title of the Project Duration(in

months)

Sanctioned
Amount(in
Lakhs)

Funded By

1 Dr K
Ramakrishna

Pharmacological modulation of plate glucose metabolism,
mitochondrial dysfunction & platelet aggregation against
comorbid conditions DM &IS

3 ₹38.00
Empowerment and Equity Opportunities for Excellence in
Science (EMEQ), SERB, Department of Science and
Technology, Government of India

2 Dr.Buchinaidu
Nalluri

Development of microneedle sensor based devise for
continues monitoring of lactate in point of care testing using
dermal interstitial fluid

2 ₹11.87 Department for Biotechnology, Ministry of Science and
Technology, Government of India

3 Prof. Buchi N
Nalluri BH-P-23-34821

IIRPSG-2024-01-04481 Development of Microneedle Array
Patch Based Haemophilus Influenza Type-B (Hib) Vaccine
Delivery System for Improved Lo

36 ₹58.67 ICMR- Investigator Inititiated Research Proposal

4 Dr. Chandra Teja
Uppuluri

Vaccine delivery using Microneedle Array Patches to
Overcome Last Mile Logistics Issues, Thermal Instability, and
Improve Patient Compliance

12 ₹4.00 KL deemed to be University, KLEF, Vaddeswaram, Guntur,
AP

Research Collaboration

Sr.
No. Name of Collaborating Organization Nature of

Collaboration Outcome of Collaboration Year

1 National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research, Hyderabad,
Telangana Research Research and Faculty Development Program 2022

2 Integra Pharma Consultancy, Dulapally X Roads, Kompally, Hyderabad,
Telangana Internship Student involved in in learning formulation and characterization of novel drug delivery

system, Handling of Instruments etc. 2023

3 Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and Multispecialty Hospital Pvt Ltd., Vijayawada Training Hospital trianing 2022

4 All India Institute of Medical Sciences(AIIMS), Mangalagiri, Guntur, Andhra
Pradesh Research Research 2022

5 National Institute of Nutrition, Mettuguda, Hyderabad, Secunderabad, Telangana
500007 Research Research 2023

6 Dr. Reddys Laboratories Ltd in Bachupally, Hyderabad Research Research 2023

7 Laurus Labs Limited, Hyderabad, Telangana, India Research Research and Internships 2023

8 Acharya Nagarjuna University, Namburu, Guntur district, Andhra Pradesh, India. Research Teaching, Research and Training 2023



9 Hetero drugs, 7-2-A2, Hetero Corporate Industrial Estates, Sanath Nagar
Hyderabad – 500 018. Telangana, INDIA Internship Practice school 2022

10 NMIMS, V. L, Pherozeshah Mehta Rd, Vile Parle West, Mumbai, Maharashtra
400056 Research Research 2022

Research Publication

Sr.No. Authors Title Journal Volume : Issue ;
Page Numbers

Impact
Factor Year

1

Kakarla Ramakrishna, Sangeetha Sinku,
Shreyasi Majumdar, Neha Singh, TA
Gajendra, Asha Rani, Sairam
Krishnamurthy

Indole-3-carbinol ameliorated the thioacetamide-induced hepatic encephalopathy in rats Toxicology 492:15; 153542 5 2023

2
Rajani Thoutreddy, Chakravarthi Guntupalli,
Narender Malothu, Anka Rao Areti, Pavani
Sriram

Role of physiologically based biopharmaceutics modeling in predicting and circumventing
the drug-drug interactions of tyrosine kinase inhibi

Asian Journal of
Pharmaceutics 19:1;182-188 0 2025

3

Ashish Runthala, Srinivasa R. Vulichi, Sreya
Kosanam, Rajeshwari Pasupula, Kakarla
Ramakrishna, Monoj Sutradhar & Kumar
Pranav Narayan

Exploring possible hub genes of metabolic syndrome and type 2 diabetes mellitus: a
systematic network biology study Scientific Reports 2 4 2025

4 Enas A. Alhafith ,Hani M. Almukhtar ,KNV
Chenchu Lakshmi

Nebivolol, but not Propranolol, Induced Relaxation of the Isolated Bovine Coronary
Segments: Role of NO and K+ Channels

Iraqi journal of
pharmacy 21:4;154-161 1 2024

5 Dharanindra Moturu, Supriya Rayana, Shaik
Mohammad Noor and Archana KN

Comparative evaluation of the performance and outcomes of endotracheal intubation by
King vision video laryngoscope vs. Macintosh direct lar

International Journal of
Anesthesiology
Sciences

6:1;5-10 0 2024

6

Anil Kumar Soda, Srinivas Kurva, Kamini
Singh, Dileepkumar Veeragoni, Sunil Misra,
Manikanta Murahari, and Sridhar
Madabhushi

Synthesis and Pharmacological Evaluation of Hexafluoro Functionalized Quinolone
Derivatives as Potential Chemotherapeutic Agents chemistryselect 7:26;1 2 2022

7
Nagaraju Bandaru, A. Narayana Rao, Yasho
Deepika, Alekhya Ketha, Daveedu
Thathipudi, N. Sri Laxmi

Effect of Isolated Fraction from Biophytum reinwardtii on Dexamethasone Induced Insulin
Resistance in Rats Toxicology International 30:1;19 0 2023

8

Dharanindra Moturu , Ramesh Babu
Potineni, Supriya Rayana, Shaik Jahangir,
Stella, Kavya Sruthi Grandhi and
Mohammad Noor Shaik

Detection of Hemodynamic Events during the Implementation of a Novel Indigenous Tele
ICU System-An Observational Study

Journal of Advances in
Medicine and Medical
Research

36:11:20-2014 0 2024

9
Bhima Sridevi , Chakravarthi Guntupalli ,
Ranakishor Pelluri, Prasada Chowdari
Gurram

Effect of platelet-rich plasma versus placebo or corticosteroid for knee osteoarthritis: A
systematic review and meta-analysis of randomized

Journal of Clinical
Orthopaedics and
Trauma

62 1 2025

10 Mande, Annie; Malothu, Narender*; Areti,
Anka Rao; Guntupalli, Chakravarthi

Evaluation of antidepressant and nootropic activities of leaf extracts of Rhizophora
apiculata

Egyptian
Pharmaceutical Journal 22:4 1 2023

11

Datta Maroti Pawde, Shreya Sharad Kokil,
Sujata Rameshwar Rajewar, Matte Kasi
Viswanadh, Gunjan Vasant Bonde,
Rajeshwar Vishwanathrao K

Integration of Quality by Design (QbD) Principles in the Engineering of an Oral Delivery
Nanosystem Loaded with Fenofibrate

International Journal of
Pharmaceutical
Sciences and
Nanotechnology(IJPSN)

17:4;7492 0 2024

12
Mohammad Aquib Siddiqui, Abhishek
Pathak, Kakarla Ramakrishna & Sairam
Krishnamurthy

Ranolazine neuroprotection against middle cerebral artery occlusion/reperfusion ischemic
injury via modulation of brain-derived neurotrophic

Metabolic brain
diseases 8 3 2025

13
Bhavana Madupoju, Subhakar Raju
Rapaka, Narender Malothu, Prasanna
Kumar Desu, Ankarao Areti

Hepatoprotective activity of QBD-based optimized N-acetyl cysteine solid lipid
nanoparticles against CCL4-induced liver injury in mice Pharmacia 70:4;1397-1410 1 2023

14 Tanuja T. Yadav, Manikanta Murahari, G.J.
Peters, Mayur YC

A comprehensive review on acridone based derivatives as future anti-cancer agents and
their structure activity relationships

European Journal of
Medicinal Chemistry

239: 2022;
114527 6 2022

15
Anushka A Poola, Prithvi S Prabhu, Krishna
Murthy, Manikanta Murahari, Swati Krishna,
Mahesh Samantaray, Amutha Ramaswamy

Ligand-Based Pharmacophore Modeling and QSAR Approach to Identify Potential
Dengue Protease Inhibitors

Frontiers in Molecular
Biosciences,
Computational
Genomics and
Structural
Bioinformatics in
Personalized Medicines

2;1-15 6 2023

16
Frederico Severino Martins, Sivacharan
Kollipara, Praveen Sivadasu, Patricia
Severino, Eliana Souto, Mingming Yu4

Lipidic Nanotechnology Carriers: A Secure and Excellent Fungicide and Hepatoprotective
Transporting Devices

Pharmaceutical
Research 13:2;160-167 3 2025

17
Sadhana Noothi, Narender Malothu, Ankara
Areti, Prasanna Kumar Desu, Sarvan
Kumar

IMPLICATION OF CENTRAL COMPOSITE DESIGN IN THE DEVELOPMENT OF
SIMVASTATIN-LOADED NANOSPONGES

International Journal of
Applied Pharmaceutics 15:5; 227-236 1 2023

18
Suryakanta Swain, Bikash Ranjan
Jena,*Areti Anka Rao, Narender Malothu,
Naga Jogayya Kothakota

Genotoxic Impurities in Critical Analysis of Product Development: Recent Advancements,
Patents, and Current Challenges

Current Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology 4 2 2023

19
Swetha Sri Remidicherla, Guntupalli
Chakravarthi, Narender Malothu, Alavala
Rajasekhar Reddy

A Comprehensive LC-MS/MS Method for Detecting Genotoxic Nitrosamine Impurities in
Favipiravir API

INDIAN JOURNAL OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
EDUCATION AND
RESEARCH

59:1;256-263 1 2025

20 Srilakshmi Nallapaty, Narender Malothu,
Sathish Kumar Konidala, Anka Rao Areti

Evaluation of in vitro antidiabetic and antioxidant activity of leaf extracts of Ecbolium
linneanum kurz.: GC-MS and HR-LCMS based metabolit

Journal of Applied
Pharmaceutical
Sciences

14:1 0 2023

21

"Devaki Kondaveeti, Jeevan Kumar Badvel,
Supriya Rayana, Sravani
Thommandru,Rohit Chandra, Goutham
Yerrakula, Sindura Gollamudi, Bhanu Nirma

Exploring the gaps and gains: a comprehensive study on knowledge, attitude, practices,
and prescribing trends related to anaemia among in-pa

ScienceRise:
Pharmaceutical Science 3:55;74-81 1 2025



22 Simon Mugisa and Manikanta Murahari Phytochemistry and Ethnopharmacology of Andrographis Paniculata and Adhatoda
Vasaka

Current Organic
Chemistry 6 2 2025

23 N Sadhana, M Narender, Pulavarthy Vishnu,
Praveen B.V.S.

Development of Nanosponge Formulations of Rosuvastatin for Oral Delivery Using a
Central Composite Design

Indian Journal of
Pharmaceutical
Education and
Research

58:3;784 1 2024

24

Manoj Kumar Yadav , Rajesh Kumar
Sharma , Nitin Kumar Sen , Rupali
Sontakke , Preetam Kumar , Akhilesh
Nautiyal , KNV Chenchu Lakshmi , Gire

Neuroprotective effects of Indole 3-carbinol against Scopolamine-Induced cognitive and
memory impairment in rats: modulation of oxidative st

South Eastern
European Journal of
Public Health 

26:s2;2589-
2602 0 2025

25

Prasada Chowdari Gurram, Suman
Manandhar, Sairaj Satarker, Ajmal Nassar,
Farmiza Begum, Jayesh Mudgal, Devinder
Arora, Madhavan Nampoothiri

Substance P mitigates lipopolysaccharide induced cognitive impairment in rats in a dose
dependent manner Neuropeptides 10 2 2025

26 Chakravarthi Guntupalli & Praveen
Sivadasu

Conventional vs Mechanistic IVIVC: A Comparative Study in Establishing Dissolution Safe
Space for Extended Release Formulations AAPS PharmSciTech 25:5;118 5 2024

27

D Benito Johnson , Gurinderdeep
Singh , Deeksha Sharma , Venkatesan
Natarajan , Knv Chenchu Lakshmi , Ram C
Dhakar , Sadhana R Shahi , Sures

Exploring Computational Advancements in ADME: Essential Insights for Drug Disposition Zhongguo Ying Yong
Sheng Li Xue Za Zhi 40:1-18 1 2024

28

Timea Elisabeta Brandibur, Nilima Rajpal
Kundnani, Kakarla Ramakrishna,Alexandra
Mederle, Aniko Maria Manea,Marioara Boia
and Marius Calin P

Comparison of One-Year Post-Operative Evolution of Children Born of COVID-19-Positive
Mothers vs. COVID-19-Negative Pregnancies Having Conge Pediatric reports 16:4;823 1 2024

29

Snehal Rajkumar Jadhav, Banoth Karan
Kumar, Renuka Parasuraman Joshi,
Chougule Kishor Suryakant, Ala Chandu,
Mohammed Muzaffar-Ur-Rehman, Yo

Retrospective Review of Chromane Analogues as Anti-Protozoal Leads: A Decade's
Worth of Evolution

Current topics in
Medicinal chemistry 23(9):713-735. 4 2023

30

 N. Raghavendra Babu*, R. Subhakar Raju,
Rajasekhar Reddy Alavala, G.S.N.
Koteswara Rao, Prasanna Kumar Desu, J.
Risy Namratha and V. Murali

Synthesis, Characterization, and Antitubercular Evaluation of Tetrahydrotetrazolo
Quinazoline Derivatives Anti-Infective Agents 21:1;1 1 2023

31 M. Abirami, Banoth Karan Kumar et al Molecular-level strategic goals and repressors in Leishmaniasis – Integrated data to
accelerate target-based heterocyclic scaffolds

European Journal of
Medicinal Chemistry 257:115471 7 2023

32
Yadav D, Rao GK, Paliwal D, Singh A, Alam
A, Kumar Sharma P, V Surendra A,
Varshney P, Kumar Y.

Cracking the Code of Lumpy Skin Disease: Identifying Causes, Symptoms and Treatment
Options for Livestock Farmers

Infect Disord Drug
Targets 0 2 2024

33 Bonagiri Pavani, Narender Malothu, Areti
Anka Rao, Chakravarthi Guntupalli

QBD Driven Bioanalytical Method Development and Validation of Tepotinib using RP-
UPLC

International Journal of
Advanced Science and
Engineering

11:3;4223-4236 0 2025

34 Abhishesh Kumar Mehata, Vikas, Matte
Kasi Viswanadh, Madaswamy S Muthu 

Theranostics of metal-organic frameworks: image-guided nanomedicine for clinical
translation Nanomedicine 18:8;1 6 2023

35

Yadava Srikanth, Tuwune Julius, Meda
Gayathri, Honnete Samuel Tuyishime,
Mtemi Daudi Gelege, Suda Satish Kumar,
Dontiboina Harikrishna Reddy

Indole 3 carbinol attenuated memory impairment, oxidative stress, inflammation, and
apoptosis in bilateral common carotid artery occlusion i 3Biotech 15: 2; 51 2 2025

36

Yadava Srikanth,Dontiboina Harikrishna
Reddy, Vinjavarapu Lakshmi
Anusha,Naresh Dumala,Matte Kasi
Viswanadh,Guntupalli Chakravarthi,Buchi N.

Covalent Inhibitors - An Overview of Design Process, Challenges and Future Directions4 Plants 29:18;1424-
1439 4 2025

37 S.Kosanam,R.Pasupula Artificial intelligence approach in identification of differentially expressed genes of methyl
glycoside against myocardial infarction

Advances in Traditional
Medicine 3 2 2023

38 Tanmoy Ghosh, Yusuf Mohammed,
Manikanta Murahari, Sharon Esther Sa Vanillin based crosslinked films of CMCh-PVA for wound healing application

Journal of Drug Delivery
Science and
Technology

83:104400;1-10 5 2023

39

Gagguturi Karishma1, Sheik Bushra1,
Pallam Priya1, Devaki Kondaveeti2,*,
Jeevan Kumar Badvel2,Nithya Settipalli1,
Revanth Yadav Nellepalli1,

A Prospective Observation Study on Medication Errors among Surgical Gastroenterology
In-Patients in Tertiary Care Hospital

Journal of Young
Pharmacists 17:2;440-446 0 2025

40

" Vikas, Abhishesh Kumar Mehata, Matte
Kasi Viswanadh, Ankit Kumar Malik, Aseem
Setia, Pooja Kumari, Sanjeev Kumar Mahto,
and Madaswamy S. M

EGFR Targeted Redox Sensitive Chitosan Nanoparticles of Cabazitaxel: Dual-Targeted
Cancer Therapy, Lung Distribution, and Targeting Studies Biomacromolecules 24:1;4989-5003 6 2023

41

Mohammad Aquib Siddiqui, Poorvi Saraf,
Sushant Kumar Shrivastava, Sudha
Madhavi Penumaka, Debabrata Mandal,
Ravi Saini, Abhishek Pathak, Kak

Discovery of platelet glycoprotein VI receptor antagonists and their neuroprotective
activity: an in silico, in vitro, and in vivo study 3Biotech 15:357; 3 2025

42

Thiyagarajan G, Nagasubramanian VR,
Ravichandran SL, Baskaran P, Thangam
DC, Sankaranarayanan RK, Undela K,
Sridevi B, Pelluri R, Gurram PC,

Acceptance of COVID-19 vaccination among the general population: a systematic review
and meta-analysis of cross-sectional studies.

Journal of Applied
Pharmaceutical Science 15:5; 014-23 1 2025

43

" Mahesh Samantaray, Ramya
Pattabiraman, T. P. Krishna Murthy, Amutha
Ramaswamy,Manikanta Murahari, Swati
Krishna and S. Birendra Kumar"

Structure-based virtual screening of natural compounds against wild and mutant (R1155K,
A1156T and D1168A) NS3-4A protease of Hepatitis C vi

Journal of Biomolecular
Structure & Dynamics 30:1-18 5 2023

44
Naresh Dumala, Srilekha Chintala,
Bhanuramya Mangalampalli, Rekhadevi
Perumalla Venkata

Elucidation of 28 day repeated oral dose induced genotoxicity potential of nickel (II) oxide
nanoparticles in Wistar albino rats

Regulatory Toxicology
and Pharmacology 161:105858 3 2025

45

Pelluri R, Kantamsetty S, Rudrapaka PS,
Satti VV, Ponnapureddy LS, Sridevi B,
Puneem US, Polavarapu H, Mateti UV,
Rajangam J.

Palliative Benefits of Zoledronic Acid on Pain, Functioning and Quality of Life in Metastatic
Cancers: A Cohort Study.

Journal of Palliative
Care 40;4;1-6 2 2025



46
Madhavi Meka, Nalini Panatula, Siva Kumar
Nemala , Srilakshmi Nallapaty, Sree Teja
Koneru, Alekhya Ketha

Impact of Antioxidant rich fractions isolated from moss Fissidens grandiflora on alcohol-
induced oxidative stress

Research Journal of
Pharmacy and
Technology

15:11;5289 0 2023

47
Srilakshmi Nallapaty, Narender Malothu,
Sathish Kumar Konidala, Anka Rao
Areti,Chakravarthi Guntupalli

HR-LCMS Metabolite Profiling and in silico Evaluation of the Antidiabetic Activity of
Methanolic Leaf Extract of Chrozophora rottleri (Geise

Indian Journal of
Pharmaceutical
Education and
Research

58:4 0 2024

48 Prasada Chowdari Gurram, Sairaj
Satarker, Madhavan Nampoothiri 

Recent advances in the molecular signaling pathways of Substance P in Alzheimer's
disease: Link to neuroinflammation associated with toll-li

Biochemical,
biophysical research
communications

733 2 2024

49
Chaitra. R, Rohit Gandhi, Jayanna. N,
Sachin Satyanath, Parasuraman Pavadai,
Manikanta Murahari

Computational Design of MmpL3 inhibitors for Tuberculosis Therapy Molecular Diversity 27; 357–369 4 2022

50

Nagendra Babu Vutti, Rao GSN Koteswara,
Chakravarthi Guntupalli, Narender Malothu,
Jaha Sultana Mohammed, Rajasekhar
Reddy Alavala, Kishore

"Amelioration of Freund Complete Adjuvant-induced Rheumatoid Arthritis by Formulated
Solid Lipid Nanoparticle of a-Mangostin in Rat Model"

Journal of Young
Pharmacists 15:3;491 1 2023

51

Sarvan Kumar Guguloth,
NarenderMalothu,*Narayana Murthy Ganta,
Kakarla Ramakrishna, Chakravarthi
Guntupalli

AntiplateletandantithromboticpropertiesofmethanolicleafextractofplumbagozeylanicaL.:GC-
MSandHR-LCMSmetaboliteprofiling

South African Journal of
Botany 159:2023627 3 2023

52

Chandrashekhar Singh, Abhishesh Kumar
Mehata, Matte Kasi Viswanadh, Punit
Tiwari, Rajesh Saini, Sanjeev Kumar Singh,
Ragini Tilak, Kavindra

Chitosan film of thiolated TPGS-modified Au-Ag nanoparticles for combating multidrug-
resistant bacteria

Colloids and Surfaces
A: Physicochemical and
Engineering Aspects

686;13387 5 2024

53

Mugisa Simon, Partha Sarathi Sahoo,
Ssebaduka Derrick, Lalitha Bhaskarani
Dyvapu, Manikanta Murahari, Pratiti Bhadra
& Burra V. L. S. Prasad

Virtual screening and molecular fingerprinting for in silico designing of potential CCR5
inhibitors targeting HIV therapy

Journal of Biomolecular
Structure and Dynamics 6 3 2025

54 Lakshmi Vineela Nalla, Anil Dharavatha,
Santosh Kumar Behera, Amit Khairnar

Alpha mangostin inhibits proliferation, migration, and invasion of human breast cancer
cells via STAT3 inhibition

Advances in Cancer
Biology - Metastasis

7, July 2023;
100089 1 2023

55 A.Keerthana,Rajeshwari In Vivo Assessment of Punica granatum Leaf Extract: Anti-Urolithiatic and
Nephroprotective Effects

Natural Product
Sciences 80 0 2024

56 Sudhakar Chatakondu, Naresh Dumala,
Rekhadevi Perumalla Venkata

Unveiling the Multifaceted Pharmacological Actions of Indole-3-Carbinol and
Diindolylmethane: A Comprehensive Review

Naunyn-
Schmiedeberg's
Archives of
Pharmacology

6 3 2025

57

Chavda, Vivek P, Lakshmi Vineela Nalla,
Pankti Balar, Rajashri Bezbaruah, Vasso
Apostolopoulos, Rajeev K. Singla, Avinash
Khadela, Lalitkum

Advanced Phytochemical-Based Nanocarrier Systems for the Treatment of Breast Cancer Cancers 15:4;1023 5 2023

58
Swetha Sri Remidicherla, Guntupalli
Chakravarthi, Pravallika S, Alavala
Rajasekhar Reddy, GSN Koteswara Rao

METHOD DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION FOR QUANTIFICATION OF IMATINIB
MESYLATE SPIKED IN VITRO SALIVA BY LC-MS/MS Indian Drugs 61:4;46 0 2024

59 Simon,Derrick,Rajeshwari Pill Burden: A Major Barrier to HAART Adherence and Fixed Dose Combinations (FDCS)
as its Solution – A Mini-Review Current HIV Research 22:3;143 1 2024

60 Vasanti Suvarna, Manikanta Murahari,
Shrutee Pawar "Metronidazole—An Old Drug for Structure Optimization and Repurposing" Chemistry &

Biodiversity 8 2 2025

61
Chakravarthi Guntupalli, Narender Malothu,
Ankarao Areti, Buchi N Nalluri, Praveen
Sivadasu, and Narayanarao Alla

Separation of Methanolic Leaf Extracts of Three Rutaceous Plants by Capillary
Electrophoresis and High-Performance Liquid Chromatography Met

Pharmacognsoy
Research 15:2;392 0 2023

62
Anushree Chandrashekhar Gade,
Manikanta Murahari, Parasuraman Pavadai
and Maushmi Shailesh Kumar

Virtual Screening of a Marine Natural Product Database for In Silico Identification of a
Potential Acetylcholinesterase Inhibitor Life-MDPI 13:6;1-16 3 2023

63

Rajani THOUTREDDY, Koteswara Rao
GSN , Narender MALOTHU, Chakravarthi
GUNTUPALLI, Pavani SRIRA, Rajasekhar
Reddy ALAVALA

"Development and Evaluation of Lidocaine Hydrochloride Cubosomes directed by QbD" Journal of Research in
Pharmacy 27:5;2067 1 2023

64
TEJA KUMAR PONDURI, CHAKRAVARTHI
GUNTUPALLI, BALAMURUGAN
JEGANATHAN, NARENDER MALOTHU

IMPACT OF LIGAND CONJUGATION OF PHYSICOCHEMICAL ATTRIBUTES OF
POLYMERIC NANOPARTICLES OF ATYPICAL ANTIPSYCHOTIC DRUG FOR NOSE-
TO-BRAIN DELIV

International Journal of
Applied Pharmaceutics 16:6 0 2024

65

Dharanindra Moturu, Balakrishna
Nannapaneni, V Dinesh Kumar Gontla,
Supriya Rayana, Mohammad NoorShaik,
Devi Aruna Jyothi Bommareddy, Jahnav

Accidental Ingestion of Laryngoscope Bulb during Emergency Endotracheal Intubation: A
Case Report

Asian Journal of
Research and Reports
in Gastroenterology

7:1:206-209 0 2024

66
Sivacharan Kollipara, Praveen Sivadasu, S.
R. Rashmi, Punna Rao Ravi, Chakravarthi
Guntupalli

Investigating the Role of Experimental Variables in Characterization of Lidocaine
Hydrochloride Cubosomes by QbD

Journal of Applied
Pharmaceutical Science 15:6;55-69 0 2025

67

Dharanindra Moturu a++, Raja Ramesh N
b#, Ramesh Babu Potineni b†, Supriya
Rayana c‡*, V Dinesh Kumar Gontla d^,
Sravani Thommandru e##, Nan

A Retrospective Analysis of Door-to-Balloon Time and Its Determinants in STEMI Patients Asian Journal of
Cardiology Research 7:1;283 0 2024

68 Kakarla Ramakrishna, Sairam
Krishnamurthy

Indole-3-carbinol ameliorated the neurodevelopmental deficits in neonatal anoxic injury in
rats

International Journal of
Developmental
Neuroscience

83:1;31-43 2 2023

69 Sivacharan Kollipara, Tausif Ahmed,
Sivadasu Praveen

Physiologically based pharmacokinetic modeling (PBPK) to predict drug-drug interactions
for encorafenib. Part II. Prospective predictions in Xenobiotica 53:5;339 2 2023

70 N. Raghavendra Babu, B. M. Sahoo, T.
Radhika, B. Kumar C, N. Malothu

Synthesis, Antitubercular Evaluation, Molecular Docking Study, and Teratogenicity Studies
of Novel Triazolo Quinazoline Hybrids

Russian Journal of
General Chemistry 93;2684 1 2023



71

Suryakanta Swain, Bikash Ranjan Jena,
Areti Anka Rao, Narender Malothu, Naga
Jogayya Kothakota and Satya Narayan
Tripathy

Genotoxic Impurities in Critical Analysis of Product Development: Recent Advancements,
Patents, and Current Challenges

Current Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology 25:5;385 3 2024

72

Srikanth Yadava, Dontiboina Harikrishna
Reddy, Venkata Prasuja Nakka, Vinjavarapu
Lakshmi Anusha, Naresh Dumala, Matte
Kasi Viswanadh, Guntu

Unravelling neuroregenerative and neuroprotective roles of Wnt/ß-catenin pathway in
ischemic stroke: Insights into molecular mechanisms IBRO Neuroscience 565:527-547 3 2024

73 Sivacharan Kollipara, Tausif Ahmed,
Sivadasu Praveen

Physiologically based pharmacokinetic modelling to predict drug–drug interactions for
encorafenib. Part I. Model building, validation, and p Xenobiotica 53:5;366 2 2023

74

Kakarla Ramakrishna,Lakshmi Vineela
Nalla,Dumala Naresh,Kojja Venkateswarlu,
Matte Kasi Viswanadh,Buchi N.
Nalluri,Guntupalli Chakravarthy,S

WNT-ß Catenin Signaling as a Potential Therapeutic Target for Neurodegenerative
Diseases: Current Status and Future Perspective Diseases-MDPI 11(3):89 4 2023

75
Usha Sree Puneem, Vanitha Rani
Nagasubramanian, Bhima Sridevi,
Ranakishor Pelluri, Vasudeva Murthy Sindgi

Prevalence of Hypocalcemia in Pediatrics With Lower Respiratory Tract Infections Clinical Pediatrics 64:2;126 1 2025

76 Diokadan James,Rajeshwari.Pasupula Exploring the Anticancer Potential of Saussurea costus Phytoconstituents Against
Prostate Cancer Using Virtual Screening and Molecular Docki

Journal of Natural
Remedies 24;2459-2567 1 2025

77
Fathima Asra, Fohad Mabood Husain,
Vadivel Kannan, Srilekha Chintala, Naresh
Dumala

Plant-based multi-target directed antitubercular ligand identification from Ipomea sepiaria
with application of bioinformatics methodology

South African Journal of
Botany 181;405-414 3 2025

78
Aseem Setia, Abhishesh Kumar Mehata,
Vikas, Ankit Kumar Malik, Matte Kasi
Viswanadh, Madaswamy S. Muthu

Theranostic magnetic nanoparticles: synthesis, properties, toxicity, and emerging trends
for biomedical applications

Journal of Drug Delivery
Science and
Technology

81:2023;104295 5 2023

79

"Moturu Dharanindra , Krishna Shriram
Dhanasekaran , Supriya Rayana , Shaik
Mohammad Noor , Piyush Bandela ,
Rudrapaka Pavan Sri Viswanadh ,

"Antibiotic-Dispensing Patterns and Awareness of Anti-microbial Resistance Among the
Community Pharmacists in South-Central India"

Cureus journal of
medical sciences 15(10):e47043 1 2023

80
M Swetha, K Lurdhumary, B Rama, K
Sudhamani, Jahasultana Mohammed, Sunil
Mekala, Kiran Gerapati

"A Study on Granules for Oral Suspension of Fixed Dose Combination of Analgesic
Activities"

Journal of Coastal Life
Medicine 11:2;1688 0 2023

81 Bhima S, Pelluri R, Talluru VS, Rajangam J,
Puneem US, Mateti UV.

Gemcitabine-Induced Bilateral Peripheral Edema with Hypersensitivity in a Patient with
Ovarian Cancer.

Indian Journal of
Gynecologic Oncology. 23:4;121 0 2025

82

Abhishesh Kumar Mehata, Vivek Kumar
Verma, Virendra Singh, Aseem Setia, Vikas,
Matte Kasi Viswanadh, Shivesh Sabbarwal,
Manoj Kumar, Biplob

Early-Life Nutrition and Its Impact on Neurodevelopmental Outcomes in Preterm Infants ACS Applied Nano
Materials 8:8;4026-4029 5 2025

83 Siva Nageswara Rao Gajula , Lakshmi
Vineela Nalla

Small extracellular vesicle biomarkers in breast cancer: a real-time snapshot for early
diagnosis and prognosis? Bioanalysis 15(7):367-370 2 2023

84 Kakarla Ramakrishna , Vinjavarapu Lakshmi
Anusha , Sairam Krishnamurthy 

Diet and Nutraceuticals for treatment and prevention of primary and secondary stroke:
emphasis on nutritional antiplatelet and antithromboti

Neurochemistry
International 0 4 2024

85

S. Mohammed Zaidh Hariharan
ThirumalaiVengateswaran, Mohammad
Habeeb, Kiran BalasahebAher, Girija
Balasaheb Bhavar, N. Irfan1 & K N V
Chench

Network pharmacology and AI in cancer research uncovering biomarkers and therapeutic
targets for RALGDS mutations Scientific reports 15:1;1-13 4 2025

86

Medapati Nikitha Lakshmi Suseela, Matte
Kasi Viswanadh, Abhishesh Kumar Mehata,
Vishnu Priya, Vikas, Aseem Setia, Ankit
Kumar Malik, Pathara

Advances in solid-phase extraction techniques: Role of nanosorbents for the enrichment
of antibiotics for analytical quantification

Journal of
Chromatography A 1695:463937 4 2023

87

Deep Narayan Maurya, AB Devi, S Bindu,
KNV Chenchu Lakshmi, Reehana Shaik,
Rajesh Nath, Gunjan Tyagi, Anil Ishwar
Nikam

Black phosphorous-based antibacterial naniplatformdesign disrectionand recent advances
in antibacterial applications

Biochemical & Cellular
Archives 24:2;2841-2850 0 2024

88

Nagaraju Bandaru, Veera Mani Deepika
Pedapati, Matta Sarika, Suggu Vangmai
Swaroopa, M. Aparna, Md. Said Ibrahim,
Makarand Suresh Gambhire,

DNA Protective, Aldose Reductase Inhibitory and Anti-Cataract Activities of Ferulic Acid Toxicology International 31:4:515-522 0 2024

89
N. Swati, Mobeen Shaik, Sanjay Kumar
Gupta,Nihar Ranjan Kar, V.Kiran Kumar,
and Seena KX

FORMULATION DESIGN, OPTIMIZATION AND IN VITRO EVALUATION OF SOLID
LIPID NANOPARTICLES LOADED WITH MEBENDAZOLE

Journal of Clinical
Otorhinolaryngology,
Head, and Neck
Surgery

27;428 0 2023

90 Malothu Narender, Areti Anka Rao,
Pulavarthy Vishnu Formulation and Evaluation of Luliconazole Nanosponge Gel Using Experimental Design

INDONESIAN
JOURNAL OF
PHARMACY

35:2;211 0 2024

91
"Vanitha Rani NAGASUBRAMANIAN,
Bhima SRIDEVI, Mallika APPASAMY3,
Ranakishor PELLURI, Sadagoban GOPAL "

Impact of covid-19 on health-related quality of life (HR-QoL) in cancer patients. Archives of the Balkan
Medical Union 59:4;373-381 0 2025

92
Niggula Praveen Kumar, Bhima Sridevi, JE
Rachel Nivedita, Makula Sucharitha,
Rakesh Barik, Gatadi Srikanth

From Old to New: Trends in Drug Repurposing for Modern Medicin African Journal of
Biomedical Research 27:4S 0 2025

93
Ch K V L S N Anjana Male, Ravi Naik
Ratala, G.Nirmala Jyothi, Mobeen Shaik,
Saidulu Pasupuleti

Chemical Characterization of Volatile oil Components of Curcuma caesia Rhizomes Using
Gas Chromatography-Mass Spectroscopy

Bulletin of Environment,
Pharmacology and Life
Sciences

12:3;233 0 2023

94 Viswanadh MK, Muthu MS Targeted Nanotheranostics: Integration of Preclinical MRI and CT in the Molecular
Imaging and Therapy of Advanced Diseases Nanotheranostics. 8:3;401 4 2024

95 Lakshmi Vineela Nalla, Amit Khairnar Empagliflozin mediated miR-128-3p upregulation promotes differentiation of hypoxic
cancer stem-like cells in breast cancer

European Journal of
Pharmacology 943; 175565 5 2023



96 Kavuma Asadi, Radha K, Sairaj Satarker,
Prasada Chowdari Gurram

Histone Deacetylase 2 in Alzheimer’s Disease: A Comprehensive Molecular Blueprint for
Therapeutic Targeting Molecular Neurobiology 10 4 2025

97

Sayan Chatterjee, Lakshmi Vineela Nalla,
Monika Sharma, Nishant Sharma, Aditya A.
Singh, Fehmina Mushtaque Malim, Manasi
Ghatage, Mohd Mukar

Association of COVID-19 with Comorbidities: An Update ACS Pharmacology &
Translational Science 6: 3; 334–354 5 2023

98 A.Keerthana, Rajeshwari Pasupula Bioactivity of Lantana camara Flowers: Antilithiatic and Nephroprotective Implications in
Male Wistar Rats

Journal of Natural
Remedies 24:4;803 1 2024

99
Supriya Rayana, Bindu Madhuri Kamba,
Keerthana Yarraguntla, Gurnani Haritha,
Durga Chigurupati

A Case Report on Wilson's Disease Journal of young
Pharmacists 15:2;384 0 2023

100 Ponugoti, M., Guntupalli, C., Malothu, N., &
Prasanth, D. S. N. B. K.

ADMET Assessment, Molecular Docking, and In Vitro Antioxidant and Anti-urolithiatic
Activities of Natural Furanochrome Khellin Toxicology International 0 0 2024

101
Vadhri suryanarayana, D.Stalin David,
Rajeswari Pasupiula, N.Venkata Naga
Jyothi , Mekala R, N. Magendrian

Grading of various bone neoplasms using SVM by examining MRI images Journal of Survey in
Fisheries Sciences 10:2S;161 1 2023

102
"Ankit Kumar Malik Aseem SetiaDipti
VermaMatte Kasi ViswanadhAshim
MukherjeeMadaswamy S. Muthu*"

The Innovation Paradox in Emerging Pharmaceutical Markets: Barriers and Opportunities
for Sustainable Development

ACS Applied Bio
Materials 13:2;160-167 4 2025

103
Yetukuri Koushik,Nadendla Rama Rao,Uriti
Sri Venkatesh,Gottam Venkata Rami
Reddy,Amareswarapu V. Thalla Sreenu

Formulation and Optimization of a Melissa officinalis-Loaded Nanoemulgel for Anti-
Inflammatory Therapy Using Design of Experiments (DoE) Gels 11:10; 776-799 5 2025

104 N Raghavendra Babu, R Subhakar Raju,
Narender Malothu, Yenumula Padmavathi

Synthesis, Characterization, Anti-tubercular Evaluation, and Teratogenicity Studies of
Novel 5-(4-fluorobenzoyl) tetrahydro benzamidazoquina

International Journal of
Pharmaceutical
Investigation

12:4; 444-448 1 2022

105
Teja Kumar Ponduri, Chakravarthi
Guntupalli, Balamurugan Jeganathan,
Narender Malothu, Swetha Kowtharapu

Transferrin-Conjugated Chitosan Nanoparticles for Direct Nose-toBrain Delivery of
Ziprasidone: Pharmacokinetic and Pharmacodynamic Evaluatio

Molecular
Pharmaceutics 8 4 2025

106

Ramakrishna Kakarla, Praditha Karuturi,
Queen Siakabinga, Matte Kasi Viswanath,
Naresh Dumala, Chakravarthi Guntupalli,
Buchi N. Nalluri, K

Current understanding and future directions of Cruciferous vegetables and their
phytochemicals to combat neurological diseases Phytotherapy Research 0 7 2024

107
Prasanth Thumpati, Sachchida Nand Rai,
Chandrabhan Prajapati,Kakarla
Ramakrishna, and Santosh Kumar Singh

Targeting c-MYC G-Quadruplexes for Cancer Treatment with Small Molecules Scientia
Pharmaceutica  4 2 2025

108

Prasada Chowdari Gurram, Sairaj
Satarker, Ajmal Nassar, Farmiza Begum,
Jayesh Mudgal, Devinder Arora, Madhavan
Nampoothiri 

Dopamine agonist Rotigotine mitigates lipopolysaccharide-induced neuroinflammation and
memory impairment in mice Metabolic brain disease 40:23;1-12 3 2024

109 " Remidicherla Swetha Sri, Chakravarthi
Guntupalli, Malothu Narender"

A Validated LC-MS/MS Method for Determination at Trace Level of Nitrosamine Impurities
in Doxofylline API

"INDIAN JOURNAL OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
EDUCATION AND
RESEARCH "

58: 4s: s1262-
s1270 1 2025

110
Supriya Rayana, Keerthana Yarraguntla,
Durga Chigurupati,Bindu Madhuri Kamba,
Gurnani Haritha

A Case Report on Right-Sided Congenital Diaphragmatic Hernia Journal of young
Pharmacists 15:3;575 1 2023

111 Sreya ,K Rajeshwari P Effect of Methyl Glycoside on Apoptosis and Oxidative Stress in Hypoxia Induced-
Reoxygenated H9C2 Cell Lines

Cell Biochemistry and
Bio Physics 2 0 2024

112
Annie Mande, Narender Malothu,
Chakravarthi Guntupalli, Ramakrishna
Kakarla, Sathish Kumar Konidala

Rhizophora apiculata extracts improved memory function through inhibition of
acetylcholinesterase and oxidative stress in scopolamine-induce

Avicenna Journal of
Phytomedicine 10 2 2025

113
Chavda, Vivek P., Gargi Jogi, Srusti Dave,
Bhoomika M. Patel, Lakshmi Vineela Nalla,
and Krishna Koradia

mRNA-Based Vaccine for COVID-19: They Are New but Not Unknown! Vaccines 11:3;507 5 2023

114 Sreya Kosanam,Rajeshwari Pasupula Cardioprotective effects of cinnamoyl imidazole on apoptosis and oxidative stress in
hypoxia/reoxygenation-induced H9C2 cell lines Life Sciences 0 5 2024

115

Kakarla Ramakrishna,Praditha
Karuturi,Queen Siakabinga,Gajendra
T.A.,Sairam Krishnamurthy,Shreya
Singh,Sonia Kumari,G. Siva Kumar,M.
Elizabe

Indole-3 Carbinol and Diindolylmethane Mitigated ß-Amyloid-Induced Neurotoxicity and
Acetylcholinesterase Enzyme Activity: In Silico, In Vit Diseases 0 3 2024

116

Rajeshwar V. Kshirsagar, Sujata R.
Rajewar, Shreya S. Kokil, Matte Kasi
Viswanadh, Ramling G. Patrakar, Datta
Maroti Pawde

Integrating the Quality-by-Design (QbD) Approach in the Development of Febuxostat-
loaded Proniosomal Gel for Topical Delivery Nano Biomed Eng 1:1;1-13 0 2024

117

Abburi Naga Pranathi, Devendra Nagineni,
Rakesh Kumar Bollikanda, Svetlana V.
Belyaevskaya, Iana L. Esaulkova, Vladimir
V. Zarubaev, Balasub

"Diaryl Diimidazopyrimidine Derivatives as Potent Inhibitors of Influenza A Virus:
Synthesis, Evaluation and Docking Studies"

Drug Development
Research 86:2;e700-788 3 2025

118

"Abhishek Roy, Mobeen Shaik, Guno
Sindhu Chakraborthy, Samriti Astha Sinha,
Deepak Bhanot, Roma Sarnaik
Morghade,Prasanth Damarasingu"

Early-Life Nutrition and Its Impact on Neurodevelopmental Outcomes in Preterm Infants Journal of Neonatal
Surgery 14:4s;608-614 0 2025

119

Shailendra Singh, Subarno Paul, Fabio G.
Martins, S´ergio F. Sousa, Chanakya N.
Kundu, Chandrabose Karthikeyan, N.S. Hari
Narayana Moorthy

Design, synthesis and biological evaluation of 2-phenylquinoxaline carbonyl piperazine
derivatives as novel FASN inhibitors with anticancer Bio-organic Chemistry 8 5 2025

120 Narayanarao Alla, Sujatha Palatheeya, Siva
Reddy Challa, Ramakrishna Kakarla

Tangeretin confers neuroprotection, cognitive and memory enhancement in global
cerebral ischemia in rats 3 Biotech 14:1; 1 3 2024



121
"Malik, Ankit Kumar; Setia, Aseem; Verma,
Dipti; Viswanadh, Matte Kasi; Mukherjee,
Ashim; Muthu, Madaswamy S; "

Carboxymethyl Chitosan Capped Bimetallic Nanoparticles Entrapped in Theranostic
Nanofibers: Antimicrobial Peptide Coating, In Vitro, In Vivo

ACS Applied Bio
Materials 8:5;3762-3782 5 2025

122

Laksmi Anusha Vinjavarapu, Srikanth
Yadava, Harikrishna Reddy Dontiboina,
Guntupalli Chakravarthi & Ramakrishna
Kakarla

Fluorescent Calcium Nanocluster-Driven Theranostic Nanoplatforms for Advanced
Imaging and Therapy in Breast Tumor

Metabolic Brain
Disease 8 3 2025

123 Prakash Ramakrishan, Jayaraman
Rajangam, Ranakishor Pelluri

Unveiling the mTOR pathway modulation by SGLT2 inhibitors: a novel approach to
Alzheimer’s disease in type 2 diabetes

Metabolic Brain
Disease 40:132;1-30 3 2025

124
K. Jagadeeshwar, R. Subhakara Raju, G.
Chakravarthi, A. Rajasekhar Reddy, G. S. N.
Koteswara Rao, Narender Malothu

Anti-obesity and Antihyperlipidemic Activity of Ougeinia oojeinensis (Roxb.) in High Fat
Diet-Induced Obesity in Experimental Animals

JOURNAL OF
NATURAL REMEDIES 23:2;545 0 2023

125

Gopichand Gutti, Jennifer Leifeld,
Ramakrishna Kakarla, Nilesh Gajanan
Bajad, Ankit Ganeshpurkar, Ashok Kumar,
Sairam Krishnamurthy, Christi

Discovery of triazole-bridged aryl adamantane analogs as an intriguing class of
multifunctional agents for treatment of Alzheimer's disease

European journal of
medicinal Chemistry 259;115670 5 2023

126
Paduri Amani, Narender Malothu,
Chamakuri Kantlam, Chakravarthi
Guntupalli

LC-MS/MS Method for Simultaneous Estimation of Lopinavir and Ritonavir in Bulk and
Dosage Form

INDIAN JOURNAL OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
EDUCATION AND
RESEARCH

59:1;29299 1 2025

127 Vasanti Suvarna, Kajal Deshmukh,
Manikanta Murahari

miRNA and antisense oligonucleotide-based a-synuclein targeting as in Parkinson’s
disease

Frontiers in
Pharmacology 13:2022 6 2022

128
Aseem Setia, Ranadheer Reddy Challa,
Bhaskar Vallamkonda, Vaishali, Matte Kasi
Viswanadh, Madaswamy S. Muthu

Clinical Implications of Proton Pump Inhibitors and Vonoprazan Micro/Nano Drug Delivery
Systems for Gastric Acid-Related Disorders and Imagi Nanotheranostics 8:4;535-560 5 2024

129

Prasanth DSNBK, Pamula Reddy
Bhavanam, Praveen Kumar Pasala, Siva
Prasad Panda, Suneetha Achanti, Rajiv
Jash, Risy Namratha Jamu

In-Silico study of Cassia tora Linn in the treatment of Gaucher disease: A Scientific
Ethnomedical Study

Bulletin of
Pharmaceutical Asia 46:2;803-815 1 2023

130
Fathima Asra, Kannan Vadivel, Srikanth
Jeyabalan, Srilekha Chintala, Naresh
Dumala

Methyl 2-(7-hydroxy-3-methyloctyl)-1,3-dimethyl-4-oxocyclohex-2-enecarboxylate as a
Natural and Potent Antitubercular Lead: An in silico Stu

Computational Biology
and Chemistry 8 3 2025

131

Shaik Mohammad Noor, Dontiboina
Harikrishna Reddy, Yadava Srikanth, Matte
Kasi Viswanadh, Naresh Dumala, Guntupalli
Chakravarthy, Buchi N Na

Morin hydrate: a comprehensive review on therapeutic potential in treating neurological
diseases

Nutritional
Neuroscience 8 3 2025

132

Gudise Purushotham, Raju , N. Sushma, ,
Surendra V. Amareswarapu, Latha
Thadanki, Santhi Sri Akkiraju, , Rokkarukala
Suseela, Grandhi Surend

Design and Molecular Docking of Schiff Bases as Potential Multi-Target Inhibitors for
Alzheimer's Disease

Advanced Journal of
Chemistry, Section A 8:12;1995-2023 3 2025

133

Deepika Yadav, Pramod Kumar Sharma,
Rishabha Malviya, Prem Shankar Mishra,
Amareswarapu V Surendra, GSN
Koteswara Rao, Budha Roja Rani

Stimuli-Responsive Biomaterials for Tissue Engineering Applications Current Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology 4 2 2023

134 Narayanarao Alla· Sujatha Palatheeya ·
Siva Reddy Challa· Ramakrishna Kakarla

Morin attenuated the global cerebral ischemia via antioxidant, antiinflammatory, and
antiapoptotic mechanisms in rats

Metabolic Brain
Disease 0 3 2024

135

Nagaraju Chirra, Naga Pranathi Abburi,
Estharla Madhu Rekha, Ravi kumar
Pedapati, Rakesh Kumar Bollikanda,
Manikanta Murahari, Dharmarajan S

N-Substituted piperazine-coupled imidazo[2,1-b]thiazoles as inhibitors of Mycobacterium
tuberculosis: Synthesis, evaluation, and docking stu

Drug Development
Research 0 3 2024

136 Bonagiri Pavani, Narender Malothu, DSNBK
Prasanth, Chakravarthi Guntupalli

A Novel Bioanalytical Method for Simultaneous Determination of Olanzapine and
Samidorphan in Human Plasma Using RP-HPLC

Indian Journal of
Pharmaceutical
Education and
Research

57:3;873 1 2023

137

P. Balaji, Ram Prasad P. L. , Patibandla
Jahnavi , Malarkodi Velraj , Anuradha
Averineni , Shaik Mobeen , Nithin Vidiyala ,
A. Venkata Badar

Biochemistry, Pathophysiological Perspective, and Therapeutic Advances in Diabetes,
Obesity, and Pancreatic Cancer

Journal of Chemical
Reviews 7:3;531-565 1 2025

138 Malothu, N, Noothi, S, Areti, A. R,
Pulavarthy, V

Formulation Formulation and Evaluation of Luliconazole nanosponge gel using
Experimental design

Indonesian Journal of
Pharmacy 34:4 1 2023

139
Damodar GADDAM, Naresh DUMALA ,
Ranakishor PELLURI , Narender
MALOTHU, Chakravarthi GUNTUPALLI

Toxicological assessment of exposure to pharmaceutical efuents in rats for 28 days
by repeated oral dose

Archives of the Balkan
Medical Union 16:1;11-20 0 2025

140
Jeevan Kumar , Devaki Kondaveeti ,
Supriya Rayana, Lavanya Agamudi ,
Hanuman Prasad Yedla

Vitamin D Deficiency and Hashimoto’s Thyroiditis in a Patient with Polycystic Ovary
Syndrome and Ulcerative Colitis

International Journal of
Nutrition Sciences 10:2;363-366 2 2025

Consultancy Service

Sr.No. Name of the
Individual/Industry Name of the Institution/Industry Title of the work Duration Amount

Received Year

1 Dr. P Rajeswari Citizen Superspeciality Hospital,
Guntur Development of sensor type pill counter to improve patient medication adherence 90 ₹39,500.00 2023

2 Dr A.Anka Rao Integra Pharma Consultants, Hyderbad Formulation of Film coated tablets for extended release tablets of Folic acid. 90 ₹40,000.00 2023

3 Dr M.Manikanta Integra Pharma Consultants, Hyderbad Formulation and Evaluation of Modified release soft gelatin capsules of
progesterone. 90 ₹38,600.00 2023

4 Dr G.Chakravathi Integra Pharma Consultants, Hyderbad Design and characterization of mucoadhesive formulations of Clindamycin 90 ₹50,000.00 2023

5 Dr. M Narender Citizen Superspeciality Hospital,
Guntur Analysis of Vitamin D levels in serum samples 90 ₹32,000.00 2023



6 Dr. Risy Namrath J Sri herbal products, Mangalagiri Evaluation study of Organic Shampoo 90 ₹32,000.00 2023

7 Dr Buchi N Nalluri Integra Pharma Consultants, Hyderbad Design and Evaluation of Modified release tablets of Calcium & Calcitriol 90 ₹46,700.00 2023

Patents

Sr.No. Title Filed (Provide Patent
Application Number)

Patent
Type

Awarded (Provide Patent
Grant Number) Name of the Inventor

1 Nano-Drug Delivery System of Anti-Cancer drug and Method thereof 202241065523 A Publish 202241065523 A Mr. Bikash Ranjan Jena, Dr. Areti Anka Rao, Dr.
Guntupalli Chakravarthi, Dr. Malothu Narender

2 ULTRA PERFORMANCE LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPHY APPARATUS FOR
MONITORING SYNTHETIC CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES 416355-001 Design 416355-001 Dr. Bhima Sridevi

3 Intelligent Virus Detection Biochip 202041023019 Innovation 202041023019 BANDARU NAGARAJU

4 Study of Class I HDAC-1, -2 and -3 inhibitors designed by bio isosteric
replacement of zinc binding groups and caps of traditional pan inhib 202541035958 Invention 202541035958 Dr. Manikanta Murahari

5 Amentoflavone Nanoparticles for the Treatment of Dementia 202341034184 Innovation 202341034184 M. Narender

6 Natural Product-Based Drug Discovery for Diabetes: Imeglimin as a Lead
Compound 202341076122 Innovation 202341076122 M Narender

7 Flow Through Cell Dissolution Apparatus for Transdermal Drug Delivery
System 389054-001 Design 389054-001 Mobeen Shaik

8 Analytical Method Developmentnd Validation For Estimation Of Lopinavirnd
Ritonavir In Bulknd Tablet Dosage Form By Ultra Performance Liquid 202541015650 Invention 202541015650 Dr M Narender

9 Portable device for breast cancer detection. 425644-001 Design 425644-001 Sushma.N

10 AI-BASED APPARATUS MOLECULAR DOCKING AND DRUG DISCOVERY 454068-001 Design 454068-001 Dr Amareswarapu V Surendra

11 AMENTOFLAVONE NANOPARTICLES FOR THE TREATMENT OF
DEMENTIA 202341034184 A Publish 202341034184 A Dr NAGARAJU BANDARU, Dr M. NARENDER

12 DEVICE FOR DEVELOPING NANO LIPID FORMULATION FOR
HEPATOTOXICITY 437483-001 Design 437483-001 Dr Ankarao Areti

13 Device for Production of Cancer Vaccines 6280892 Publish 6280892 Nakka Venkata Naga Jyothi

14 REPURPOSE OF FLUVASTATIN FOR TREATMENT OF OSTEOPOROSIS 202341034185 A Publish 202341034185 A Dr BANDARU NAGARAJU, N. SRI LAKSHMI

15 FORMULATION, CHARACTERIZATIONND SURFACE OPTIMIZATION OF
N-ACETYL CYSTEINE LOADED SOLID LIPID NANOPARTICLES 202441103969 Innovation 202441103969 Dr Ankarao Areti

16 NATURAL PRODUCT-BASED DRUG DISCOVERY FOR DIABETES:
IMEGLIMIN AS A LEAD COMPOUND 202341076122 A Publish 202341076122 A Dr. M Narender

17 Synthesis and characterization and antifungal activity evaluation of 5-acetyl-
4-(3’-Ethoxyp,4’-Hydrooxyhenyl)-6-Methyl-3,4-Dihydropyrimidine 202441064077 Innovation 202441064077. KNV Chenchu Lakshmi

18 FAST DISSOLVING FILM- DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM 202241041858 Publish 202241041858 Mrs Keerthi Krishna Daggubati, Dr Prasanna
Kumar Desu, Dr Guntupalli Chakravarthi,

Workshops Conducted

Sr.No. Type of
Activity Title of the Event Duration(in

days)
Number of
Participants Date Workshops

Conducted Image

1 Guest
Lecture MOLSOFT-ICM A comprehensive platform for molecular modelling and drug discovery 1 75 19-08-

2025 View Document

2 Conference Advancements in Drug discovery and Development:A Multidisciplinary Approach 5 120 18-03-
2025 View Document

3 Workshop Pharmacogenomics in clinical Practice-optimizing drug therapy through personalised medicine 2 300 11-08-
2025 View Document

4 Guest
Lecture Science beind chronic disorders 1 80 06-08-

2025 View Document

5 Conference Bridging innovation and Compliance:A journey through formulation R&D 1 50 26-07-
2025 View Document

6 Workshop DECODING THE HEART-A HANDS ON WORKSHOP ON ECG INTERPRETATION 1 40 23-09-
2025 View Document

7 Workshop Care notes- MICROMEDEX 1 29 19-10-
2022 View Document

8 Conference ADVANCES IN NANOTHRANOSTIC AND NANOTHERAPEUTICS 2 250 12-09-
2025 View Document

9 Workshop Preparation and evaluation of nanofibres using electrospinning technique and use of spray drying in
pharmaceutical research and development 2 34 02-12-

2024 View Document

10 Guest
Lecture Current Industry trends in Pharmaceutical Analytical R&D 1 70 25-07-

2025 View Document

11 Guest
Lecture

How to crack the NAPLEX examination to practice as  a pharmacist in USA BY DR. Ch. Sindhuja, Pharm.D,
RPh, USA, Community Pharmacist at Cign 1 45 17-10-

2025 View Document

12 Workshop Application of Spray Drying in Formulation Development 1 30 22-12-
2023 View Document



13 Workshop Laboratory Animal Research: Animal Welfare, Handling, and Clinical Examination 1 54 18-10-
2023 View Document

14 Seminar AWARENESS PROGRAM ON WOMEN HEALTH 1 153 30-09-
2024 View Document

15 Guest
Lecture Medical Training and simulation 1 50 21-08-

2025 View Document

16 Workshop Advances in Drug Discovery and Development 1 30 04-11-
2023 View Document

17 Workshop Two Days Hands-On Training on LC-MS/MS Analysis of Pharmaceuticals 2 48 17-10-
2023 View Document

18 Guest
Lecture

Early Detection Saves Lives – Empowering Women against Breast Cancer by Dr. Chandana Vemuri,
MBBS, MS, M.Ch Surgical Oncology, FALS Oncology 1 120 16-10-

2025 View Document

19 Workshop Network Pharmacology 1 17 19-08-
2023 View Document

20 Workshop "FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM (e-FDP) on “Recent Advancements in Clinical Pharmacy Practice
and Research” " 4 38 24-06-

2024 View Document

21 Workshop HPTLC Technique and its Applications 1 60 24-11-
2022 View Document

22 Conference CURRENT TRENDS IN DRUG DISCOVERY,DEVELOPMENT AND DELIVERY 3 350 24-04-
2025 View Document

Workshops Attended

Sr.No. Type of
Activity Title of the Event Name of The

Faculty Place Date Workshops
Conducted Image

1 Conference "Interdisciplinary Frontiers in Precision Medicine: A
Multidisciplinary Approach—Aushadh 2024” Dr Mobeen Shaik Vishnu Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research, in

association with IPA, APTI & PTT.
08-02-
2024 View Document

2 Guest
lecture Student Assessment Ms. Jahasultana

Mohammed Manipal College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Online event 24-11-
2023 View Document

3 Seminar Improving the peer review experience for reviewers
and authors

Dr. Kakarla
Ramakrishna Cell Press 16-09-

2024 View Document

4 Seminar Natural Based Polymeric Delivery Systems: Enhancing
Therapeutic Efficacy in Pharmaceutical Sciences Dr.K. Devaki Society of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research 27-10-

2024 View Document

5 Workshop Modern Biology in Health Research Dr. Rajeswari
Pasupula

Mahatma Gandhi Medical Advanced Research Institute, Puducherry,
Online

14-12-
2023 View Document

6 Conference International Conclave on AMR and Future of
Antibiotics Dr. Naresh Dumala SRM University, Andhra Pradesh 08-11-

2023 View Document

7 Workshop Hands on training on drug discovery and formulation
development using R&D instruments/ equipments

Ms. Jahasultana
Mohammed Acharya Nagarjuna University, Guntur 15-04-

2023 View Document

8 Conference Current and Future Perspectives of Pharmaceuticals in
Health Care Dr. Mobeen Shaik School of Pharmaceutical Education and Research, Jamia Hamdard &

Delhi Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research University
13-05-
2023 View Document

9 Seminar Brain Awareness Week Event Ms. Gurnani
Haritha Central University of Haryana, Online 04-04-

2023 View Document

10 Seminar Modelling and simulations of Biological Processes Mrs. N. Naga
Venkata Jyothi IIT Madras- Online event 27-05-

2023 View Document

11 Conference APP 1st Indo-Canadian International Conference
GAPSP2S-2023

Ms. Jahasultana
Mohammed Vijaya Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences for Women, Vijayawada 18-08-

2023 View Document

12 Seminar Empowering modern educators of Pharmaceutical
Sciences

Dr KNV Chenchu
Lakshmi KL College of Pharmacy 11-11-

2024 View Document

13 Seminar Insights on Molecular Docking and Visualization” Dr. Bhima Sridevi ADITYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, Surampalem. 09-07-
2024 View Document

14 Seminar Opportunities for frontier research collaborations by the
Human Frontier Science Program (HFSP) Dr. Naresh Dumala Centre for DNA Fingerprinting and Diagnostics (CDFD), Hyderabad 11-02-

2023 View Document

15 Seminar Intellectual Property Rights & In-Vitro and In-Vivo
Correlation Dr Reehana Shaik

Centurion Capacity and Competency Development Center (CCCDC) in
association with Center for Drug Design and School of Pharmacy and
Life Scie

31-07-
2024 View Document

16 Workshop Advanced trends in drug discovery and development Dr. Mobeen Shaik Academic Staff College, KLEF 04-11-
2023 View Document

17 Seminar Creating IP Led Academic Spinoffs Dr. Bhima Sridevi Turnip innovations and Qualcomm 12-08-
2024 View Document

18 Conference International Conclave on AMR and future of antibiotics Ms. Jahasultana
Mohammed SRM University, Andhra Pradesh 08-11-

2023 View Document

19 Conference 4th Annual International Convention of the Operant
Pharmacy Federation Dr. Mobeen Shaik Nirmala College of Pharmacy, Mangalagiri 15-09-

2023 View Document

20 Workshop Advanced Trends in drug discovery and development Dr. Naresh Dumala Academic Staff College, KLEF 04-11-
2023 View Document

21 Seminar Stroke Symposium on Emerging Neuroprotective
Strategies and Translational Challenges Dr Devaki NIPER SAS Nagar 29-10-

2024 View Document

22 Seminar Exploring Pharmacovigilance: Unraveling Latest
Trends and Career Pathways" Dr. Bhima Sridevi Sri Sivani College of Pharmacy in Association with ClinoSol Research

Private Limited
24-05-
2024 View Document



23 Workshop Training in Basics of Genome editing by CRISPR Dr. Rajeswari
Pasupula BDG Lifesciences- Online event 26-06-

2023 View Document

24 Workshop Modelling and Simulations of Biological Processes Dr. Mobeen Shaik IIT Madras, Online event 27-05-
2023 View Document

Research Papers Presented

Sr.No. Name of the
Faculty/Student Title of The paper Name of the

workshop/Seminars/Conferences

Amount Granted
from Funding
Agency

Place Date
Workshops
Conducted
Image

1 Dr. M. Narender
A Novel Fourier Transform Infrared Spectrophotometric
Method for Quantitative Analysis of Irbesartan and
Hydrochlorthiazide in Fixed Dose Fo

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy,
KLEF

15-12-
2023 View Document

2 Dr. Anka Rao Areti
Design and Evaluation of Mucoadhesive in Situ
Liposomal Gel for Sustained Ocular Delivery of
Difluprednate Using Two Steps Factorial Design

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-
2023 View Document

3 Dr. Buchi N. Nalluri Development and Validation of HPLC Method for
Quantification of Parecoxib in Parecoxib Injection Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy,

KLEF
15-12-
2023 View Document

4 Dr. Anka Rao Areti Formulation and Evaluation of Minocycline Using Multiple
Polymers Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-

2023 View Document

5 Mr. T. Daveedu Toxicity and Breast Cancer Risk Prediction Studies for
Carbamates: Bioinformatics Approach Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-

2023 View Document

6 Dr. S. Praveen Preparation of Rilpivirine Nanosponges Using Different
Methodologies Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy,

KLEF
15-12-
2023 View Document

7 Dr. Anka Rao Areti
Protective Effect of Psidium guajava L. Stem Bark on
Aspirin Plus Pylorus Ligation-Induced Gastric Ulcers in
Rats

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-
2023 View Document

8 Dr. Shailendra
Singh

Design, synthesis and biological evaluation of 2-phenyl
quinoxaline-6-carboxylic acid derivatives as novel FASN
inhibitors for the treatment

Conference ₹0.00
Nature Communications &
ShanghaiTech University,
China

11-11-
2024 View Document

9 Mr. T. Daveedu Protective Activity of Biophytum and Lycopene in CCL4
Induced Hepatotoxicity in Rats Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-

2023 View Document

10 Dr. M. Narender Phytochemical Study, in Vitro Antioxidant and Antidiabetic
Activity of Methonalic Leaf Extract of Linderina Parviflora Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-

2023 View Document

11 Dr. M. Narender
Quantification of Daridorexant in Human Plasma Using
RPHPLC: A Bioanalytical Method Development and
Validation

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-
2023 View Document

12 Ms. Jahasultana
Mohammed

A UV-Spectrophotometric Method for Simultaneous
Estimation of Abacavir and Lamivudine in their
Pharmaceutical Dosage Forms

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-
2023 View Document

13 Dr. Katari
Sukeerthi

Perception Knowledge and Practices Regarding
Menstruation Among Adolescent Girls and Reproductive
Age Group Women

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-
2023 View Document

14 Dr. Anka Rao Areti Design, Development and Characterization of
Eberconazole Proniosomes Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-

2023 View Document

15 Dr. M. Narender
Formulation and Characterization of Bilastine Oral
Disintegrated Tablets Using Natural and Synthetic Super
Disintegrants

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy,
KLEF

15-12-
2023 View Document

16 Dr. J. Risy
Namratha

Evaluation of In-Silico and In-Vitro Anthelmintic Activity of
Heydotis Aspera (Heyne ex Roth) Using Pheretima
Posthuma

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy,
KLEF

15-12-
2023 View Document

17 Ms. Jahasultana
Mohammed

In-Vitro Anti-Inflammatory, Mitotic, Oxidant Activities of
Polyherbal Extract of Laurus Nobilis, Illicium Verum, and
Myristica Dactyloid

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy,
KLEF

15-12-
2023 View Document

18 Dr. M. Narender
Evaluation of Neuroprotective Activity of Sida Cordifolia
Against ß-AMYLOID Protein Induced Loss of Cognitive
Functions in Swiss Albino Mice

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy,
KLEF

15-12-
2023 View Document

19 Dr. S. Praveen Statistical Optimization and Evaluation of Extended
Release Tablets for Divalproex Sodium Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-

2023 View Document

20 Dr. Anka Rao Areti
Formulation and Evaluation of Desonide Loaded
Niosomes Prepared by Film Hydration Technique Using
Box-Behnken Design

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy,
KLEF

15-12-
2023 View Document

21 Dr. J. Risy
Namratha

A Study on Pattern of Utlisation of Blood and its
Components in a Teaching Hospital Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-

2023 View Document

22 Mrs. T. Prasanna
Kumari

Development of RP-HPLC-PDA Method Validation for the
Simultaneous Estimation of Zidovudine, Lamivudine, and
Nevirapine in Bulk and Dosage Fo

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-
2023 View Document

23 Dr. Naresh Dumala
In Silico Pharmacokinetic and Pharmacodynamic
Screening Methods of Phytol; An Antitubercular Lead
Discovery Study

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-
2023 View Document

24 Dr. Buchi N. Nalluri
Development and Validation of RP-HPLC-PDA Method
for the Estimation of Fluoxetine Hydrochloride in Bulk,
Mouth Dissolving Films and in Disso

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-
2023 View Document

25 Dr. M. Narender
Ethanolic Plant Extracts as Effective Antiurolithiatic
Agents Against Oxalate Induced Hyperoxaluria in Wistar
Rats

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-
2023 View Document



26 Dr. Manikanta
Murahari

Formulation of Candisartan Mucoadhesive Buccal
Tablets After Improving the Solubility by Solid Dispersion
and Inclusion Complex Methods

Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy,
KLEF

15-12-
2023 View Document

27 Dr. Buchi N. Nalluri A High-Performance Liquid Chromatographic Method for
Dissolution Testing of Lurasidone Tablets Conference ₹0.00 KL College of Pharmacy 15-12-

2023 View Document

Sports

Name: Sri Hari Qualification: M Phil Physical Education and Sports sciences

Experience (in Years): 6 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document

Sr.No. Activity Activity Name No. of Teachers Participated No. of Students Participated Year

1 0 0 -

Name: Miriyam Srihari Qualification: MPD, (PhD)

Experience (in Years): 18 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document

Sr.No. Activity Activity Name No. of Teachers Participated No. of Students Participated Year

1 0 0 -

Name: Miriyam Srihari Qualification: MPD, (PhD)

Experience (in Years): 18 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document

Sr.No. Activity Activity Name No. of Teachers Participated No. of Students Participated Year

1 0 0 -

Curricular Activity

Sr.No. Title of the Event Number of Participants Date Workshops Conducted Image

1 National Nutritional Awareness Month 25 13-03-2025 View Document

2 Identification of people with anemia and awareness 23 25-03-2024 View Document

3 First AID training during snake bite 23 18-11-2024 View Document

4 Awareness on Heart Health 20 24-02-2025 View Document

5 International Conference- Current Trends in Drug Discovery, Development and Delivery (CTD4-2022) 437 21-10-2022 View Document

6 Thyroid Awareness Program 21 22-02-2025 View Document

7 Health Check-up Awareness 23 17-03-2025 View Document

8 National Webinar- Recent Trends in Cancer Theranostics and Formulation Development 170 29-03-2023 View Document

9 Cardio-pulmonary Resuscitation (CPR)/ Basic Life Support (BLS) 53 26-03-2024 View Document

10 Toilet Sanitation Awareness Program 22 15-02-2025 View Document

11 Awareness Campaign for Hypertension 22 17-02-2025 View Document

12 FDP- FTIR use in characterization of potential pharmacological active molecules 20 15-12-2022 View Document

13 health camp 45 26-08-2024 View Document

14 National Cholesterol Day 33 19-09-2025 View Document

15 Awareness program on skincare to the community 21 19-02-2024 View Document

16 World Immunization Day Awareness Program 25 14-04-2025 View Document

17 Free Dental Check up camp 66 15-10-2025 View Document

18 National Seminar- Recent Trends in Drug Design & Discovery 170 25-03-2023 View Document

19 Free Eye Check-up Camp  316 22-09-2025 View Document

20 National Seminar- Current Trends in Drug Design and Discovery 140 12-08-2022 View Document

21 Blood donation camp 128 04-03-2025 View Document

22 Blood Donation Camp  37 13-08-2025 View Document

23 First aid training for school students 0 18-10-2024 View Document

24 Computer literacy and digital skills training to the school students 22 17-02-2025 View Document

25 Go Green initiative 23 18-10-2024 View Document

Anti Ragging Cell



Name of the Chairperson cell: Dr. G. Chakravarthi No. of meeting in a year: 8

No of Activities in a year (Workshop/Guest Lecture/Orientation): 6 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case(Pending/Closed): - Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document

Gender Sensitization Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Dr. G. Chakravarthi No. of meeting in a year: 8

No of Activities in a year: 6 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case: - Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document

Anti Discrimination Cell

Name of the Chairperson of Anti discrimination cell: Dr. G. Chakravarthi No. of meeting in a year: 6

Case reported in previous years: No If yes, status of the case: -

Copy of the orders for having constituted the committee: View Document

Career Guidance Cell/ Placement Cell

Name of the Placement Officer: Dr Rana Kishore Pelluri Mobile Number of the Placement officer: 9032694102

No. of students participated: 52 No. of the Student Placed: 52

Percentage of placement: 100 No. of Companies participated in Placement Drive: 5

Copy of the Constitution to be enclosed as Annexure: View Document

Information Available On Website

Dean/Principal Yes Affiliated university and its VC Registrar Yes

Results of All Examinations in previous years Yes Details of Members of Gender of Harrasment Committee Members with Contact Details including Landline ,ph.no, email
etc Yes

Details of Contact Available on College Website Tool Yes Teaching Staff Yes

List Of Student Admitted Category wise(UG,PG) in current and previous
year Yes Details of Members of Anti Ragging Committee Members with Contact Details including Landline ,ph.no, email etc Yes

Toll Free Number To Report Ragging Yes Details of Email Address Available on College Website Tool Yes

Court Case

Whether any Court Case is filed by the institution against PCI No

Affidavit: View Document

Additional Information

Whether the deficiencies pointed in earlier IR have been rectified: Yes Affidavit Document: View Document

Hospital Address

Name of the Hospital DR RAMESH CARDIAC AND MUTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED( Ramesh
Hospitals Group) State ANDHRA

PRADESH

Sub District KRISHNA Pin Code 520008

Email Id sudarshank@rameshhospitals.com Bed Strength of the
Hospital 500

Whether this Hospital has MOU with any other Pharm.D
Institution No Type of Hospital Private

District KRISHNA Village vijayawada

Name of the Medical Superindent/th> DR P SRINIVASARAO Mobile No 9848159996

Distance between the Institution and the Hospital 8 Name of Institution -

Hospital Details

Name/Infrastructure Minimum Required No's Provided

Available Specialities ++ Medicine YES

Available Specialities ++ Gynecology and Obstetrics YES

Available Specialities ++ Orthopedics YES



Available Specialities ++ Surgery YES

Available Specialities ++ Skin and VD YES

Available Specialities ++ Psychiatry NO

Available Specialities ++ Pediatrics YES

Hospital with teaching facility minimum 300 bedded
hospital Nature of hospital Corporate

hospital

Location of the hospital details campus with medical facility involvement Corporation

Place of pharmacy practice department + Minimum carpet area of 3 sq. mts. per student along with consent to provide the professional manpower to support the
programme 120

Latitude: 16.505551

Longitude: 80.660857

MOU: View Document

Upload Certified Copy Of Bed Strength: View Document

Ancillary Staff

S.No. Staff Details No. Available

I) Other ancillary staff available

I.I Statistician 1

I.II Epidemiology 1

I.III Physiotherapy 4

II) Available clinical materials

II.I Year- wise available clinical materials (During previous three years) 1

II.II Major 20

II.III Average daily OPD 300

II.IV Minor 15

II.V Average daily IPD 145

II.VI Average daily bed occupancy rate 85

II.VII Average daily operations 35

III) ICU

III.I Average bed occupancy 35

III.II Equipment 55

III.III No. of beds 55

IV) ICCU

IV.I Average bed occupancy 35

IV.II No. of beds 55

IV.III Equipment 55

V) NICU

V.I Equipment 12

V.II No. of beds 12

V.III Average bed occupancy 10

VI) PICU

VI.I Equipment 6

VI.II No. of beds 6

VI.III Average bed occupancy 4

VII) Dialysis

VII.I Average bed occupancy 4

VII.II No. of beds 6

VII.III Equipment 6

Unit Wise Medical Staff

Sr.No. Staff Name Teaching Designation Designation Course From date To date Duration in Years Passing Year



1 Dr. Bharath Siddarth Chigurupati Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 01-01-2022 31-12-2025 0 12-01-2024

2 Dr. Harini Pavauluri Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 03-01-2022 31-12-2025 7 01-06-2017

3 Dr. Harini Pavauluri Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 01-01-2022 31-12-2025 5 01-06-2018

4 Dr.Sowjanya Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 01-01-2022 31-12-2025 6 01-06-2017

5 Dr Supriya Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 23-12-2021 29-12-2024 3 02-07-2021

6 Dr K Sukkerthi Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 21-12-2021 29-12-2024 3 15-05-2017

7 Dr.Dinesh Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 01-01-2023 31-12-2025 7 12-01-2016

Academic Activity

Case Presentation Yes Seminar Yes

ADR meeting Yes Video Film Yes

Whether Pharm.D students participate in bedside counselling Yes Journal Club Yes

Subject Review Yes Lectures (separately held for Pharm.D students) Yes

Log Book of Pharm.D Students is Maintained Yes

Space for Pharmacy Practice Department at the Hospital available Indoor wards (units/departments) & OPD space available

Office for faculty members available Class rooms and seminar rooms available

Dept.Library in the hospital supporting Drug information Services available Plagiarism Software (licensed) for the Institution in library details available


